Model

MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

=EIXAIVUESHZAY
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

LU2-4650

LU2-4652

B P CONTENTS Page

& % Rg . BOOy &S ACCESSONES  ++ererrreseseseremrsssisasesasssisssasssssesns 2
£ % A & 2|/ B 5 Thread tension regulator Mechanism «««««seseresrrrernnnnen. 4
r i e B UpperShaftmechanism ««sssesereessessmsmssssisssssesissssessssans 6
IE' i % -X F #® Needle bar & thread take-up lever mechanism -« xeeeeesrerneeenn. 8
£ & £ T £ YU ¥  Upperfeedliting rock shaft mechanism ««-oeeeeesemeernnnn. 10
e z e FE  PresSerfootMEChANISITI «++ersreersreesrseeessmemnsessrseessseesnsees 12
$ B M B M M SHChregUIAIOr MECKANISM «ereerrrrerereseeisnsesaseseseseeseseseins, 14
T ® - 3% Y # #  Lowershaft&feed rocking motion mechanism «-eeeeeesseeeeinniies 16
h < B e # Hook saddle MEChaNISIN  +++ =+ rrrrrrrrrrrrrrmneerineriiieeaineeriinernn 18
200 U M #E (1) Knifemechanism (1) «e-sersereeremsemememmnimneaisnsnensenisneasens 20
£ B Y # # (IO Knife mechanism  (I1) «+««esreesrermresmmmmmenei s 22
O O@m o= OE O N Control device COMPONENES  +++=+++rrssrrrrsrerrnsmrnrnnreaeeaaa 24
B ez e ¥ Ol lubrication MEChANISIN =+« r s rrrrrrrrrrrnrrinrrnrrinriieriasririeenes 26
[P] E Bl ACCESSONES  «+++rsrrrersreeeeeeeessainmsnssssssssereeseeeesssnnssannsssnns 28

A 3| [ICIEX v v eerrrnnrernneseannesiatesaaesateaaaessaaraaneeaaaes e 30

A 7Y a v X =V OPHON PAILS  +++++eeeeessssrrmnrmnss ittt 33

P—-231B 201505




IVCRABMO-RDRERE
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

EKICIRZENF (AB, XY, 2) P AB,

Remarks:Alphabet (A,B,-*X,Y,Z) should be taken at % mark.

VR
Sewing machine parts
BER5
Sewing machine model
— & — it # — & &
Model No. Specification Description
1 1 I ]
J— m :ﬁ: o
( Standard parts ) M AN AN
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (8) (7) (8) (9)
3B/ |\ERE
( Common paTts ) M 9
[ T I ] [ 1 ]
L st 48(1) Lt 42(2) Las
Specification (1) Specification (2) Description
HB/PEES
Common parts
IVUERG
Sewing machine parts
£hiE R5
[ £ B | ] Needle feed series
xample — LU2-4650 — S — i =
Standard parts Arm side cover
] I ]

M |P| 6| 7||A||O0O]||8]|8]|0

— M &
Standard parts

(gmem2) M|/ 9||0]4]|0]| 2]|/0]|5] 3

| [ I
REIRER L NREE

Serial No. Spring washer

AR ¢4
Inner diameter ¢4

E =R DV TORBHE I ZOBRF BRIV ERSN BB RERLET. H->TRIICES A 418
DWESFTHN D70, BDOBEBELN OBETERIShTOIEEPHIET,
Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are indicated model of these parts are registered firstry. Parts
are used for not only the indicated model, but also another models, in reason of New development,
improvement after.

N—UhsnIZFBICERLT

Information on use of the parts catalog

HABSRIEINOBRRE BRI-FTIEFNL LIV A IOV Ty INERESERITER (REE T AR,
P-231200310) EF L ES 2, b TIERBHNEENTT,

—H DRI DV AR DD FELEUICERICE B AN HNETDTITERLEEN,

* ZOIN—=YHEAT132003F10ADF—RICHETVTERSNZHDTT,

cBBRI—FlY  —E B TWIBRE RV ALER A 2AELBEI-FH EBHIW TV B3O BB RELTHMBVELE
FTOTHI-RTITEXLES N,

(ERBESBOREFHEASEXFR.CNEFNESOH TRIBESELOLTVET,

L ARN—Y Ty I DRBARICERAEDEL HNELLS BHSHETNEEVWTT,

*When ordering any spare part, please specify its part code. In addition, please specify the management number and
issued date of this parts catalog (e. g.P-231 200310 indicated at bottorn right of the front cover) and the machine
model number.

* Some parts are subject to change due to modification without notice.

* This parts catalog is based the data as of Oct.2003.

* Any part marked-in the part code column will not be supplied. When a part has its assembly code, plase specify the
assembly code because that part is supplied as an assembly part.

* Alphanumerical characters indicated in the required quantity column indicate the sub machine number of this model
number.

* Please write to us if you have any question on this parts catalog.




AfFBIR
BODY & IT'S ACCESSORIES

105 106 107 108 109 110 111 112 113 (113)

104

103

102

101

115 116 117 118 119

(115)

— (104)

—+—— (104)

133 (132) 131 132 129 125 124 123




AR

BODY & IT' S ACCESSORIES

Fig. #ZE #mi-+ & AEL
No. Mod. Parts. No. EITEA Description Amt. Req.
o o
8 &
S5 =
A101 MP66A06BOT " AGYp-r e s e rennreans Gasket-+-rrreorerararararararanannns 1 1
A102 MP66A0690 ‘}7 7]/\ e e s s s s s EE s E s Top COVEI " s remersenssannnannnnnn ‘I ‘I
A103 MI1112004 7°FU4AY +vreennreennnnn, Screw 11/64(40) X 11-vveeevrennnnns 8 8
A104 MO1910080 4= rvrreremrnarnnrennans Rubber plug @19 --crreeeeennnnn. 3 3
A105 MNAOAO180 APFUFf-rrvvrrrermrennrenns Thread guide------rrrrrrreemneaan. 1 1
A106 MI1576045 mYhFYR-cveeeer v NUL MBrvrvorrerrnranearnnnnnnnnnnns 3 3
A107 MI1652020 PRy wevrrrevrnnnnieaann Sorew MEX 35 cerosrarearannnrnnnan 1 1
A108 MOT116002 EFAY »vvrrvrrenrrenenns Screw 11/64(40) X8« v rrvrenrensnnss 2 2
A109 MG75A0572 ‘}Jl,?;",l\ * ................. Co| | spr | NErererererere e ‘] ‘]
A1 10 M90429060 I: R P| [ R I R I S RO 1 1
Al11 MPATAOG3T 4 4 vvvvvennnnnnnnnnns Dialereeresssranracnnranrannnnanss 1 1
A112 MPATAO84T  FEYfGe e erenernnnnnnnn Indicating plate---+---serereeenn- 1 1
A113 M95004020 l]‘)fJ’]?'J")#—H*“/‘ ........... Sorew Mo X 8rvrvrrereeraneannnnanns 2 2
A114 MP47A0152 & 395" #9)F3eyhle - - v v -+ Upper feed |ifting regulator cam-- 11
A115 MIT109004 4 4" 4Y%7° N4V - -+ --- Screw 11/64(40) X Q-+ = vveereeennns 17 17
A116 MP67A0880 337 H2--vvvvvenrnnnnnnns Arm cover 2:+cerrerarenrnennannn 1 1
Al117 MP67A0691 #° 7\17\”\2 ................. Gasket 2+-+rrrerrrmrenrnnenrnnnannn 1 1
A118 MP66A1 880 3]7 71 .................. Arm cover ‘I ....................... 1 ‘I
A1 1 9 MP66AO750 7 “}\‘/1 ................... Bush .............................. 1 'I
A120 MP66A0237 I777°9 ................... Arm COVEI* " srrrmerrmannnnnnnannnnn 1 ‘I
A121 MP6GA269T 1" AFYp-reeereeerenanenns Gasket-+-+-+-rormrmrmraraaaann 1 1
A122 MP47A1476 Z/\ _'Ij- ................... Spacer ............................ ‘I ]
A123 MNTOAATA2 Jhevevvnnnnnnnnnnnnnt, Caperrrrrrr s 2 9
A124 MPETADT92 AN fevvvvnnennnnnnnnnn, SPring-evrrreerrerennenaaneaaa., 1 1
A125 MI1128003 WEFRY =ovvveeerrrnnnnns Screw 11/64(40) X 6---xxrvvenrren- 2 2
Al127 MI1601003 JIEFEY »rvrreenrrennnnns Screw 1/4(24) X Q-vveveeeenianinan, 2 2
A128 MNSQAQA26 HHT«vvvvverennnreennnnn, SUPPOrLer -« srrrrea e, 1 1
A129 MP61AQAT4 AN Ufheveeerennnnnnnnnn, Slide plate---==sseeeeeennnnniin, 1 1
A130 MIOOTB0TT  HIhY v, Screw 9/64(40) X G- vvvrreerraannans 2 2
A131 MP66A0101 I\U47 .................... Needle plate ...................... 1
A131 MPGOADTOT  AJff e v Needle plater---rrerrmeerieninnana 1
A132 M91104011 YJWﬂ\/ ................. Screw 11/64(40) X 8-vvvvrrrrrrenn. 2 2
A133 MPB6AOATO AA ff v evvnnnnnennnnnns Slide plater-rrrreeemeeeeennninnns 1 1
A] 34 MP61A0742 7@ ...................... Cover ............................. 1 1
A1 35 MP67A0830 X‘/{& .................... Face p | ate " s ] 1
A136 MIO9OA0TT  TIHTAY  «vvvvveeeerrennn. Screw 9/64(40) X 6. 5xrrrrrrrreeens 2 2
A138 MG43A0181 4|~7\Jﬂ .................. Thread guide----- - rrrrereemneaan. 1 1
A140 MP60A0584 T/t J’]/\ —t s ssesasasanenn Thread take_up COVEr - s rmerrenns 1 'I
A141 MOT110004 77 G944 +vvverrmnensnnnn Screw 11/64(40) X 8-« v vvrrvveesnnen 11
A142 MO1304080 4+ rvrevrorrnrenrannnns Rubber plug @13--ecrrreeeennann. 2 2
A143 MI0B04016  TIETAY &' U= vvveerrs-- Screw 1/8(44) X 3rrrnvvreeeeeenns 11
A1 44 MP60A2572 \yulvz",l\0 *\ ................. Spr | ng ............................ 1 1
A145 MP60A0202 ARHHI-vvvvveeennnnnnnnns Plateresresssranrenanranianannanss 1 1
A146 MP60AOT80 A FPUt s vreverrenrnnnnns Thread guider---=errrerrrennnnnan. 1 1
A147 M90920002 EFAY = v vrrvrrenrrenenns Screw 9/64(40) X 6. 5x-cvreneenennns 11
A149 MOI0BB3080 - rrvrrrerrranrrnnrnns Rubber plug 8.8« +-eerrreeeennann. 1 1
A150 MOT201011  IPHTHY »ovvreereenenenns Screw 3/16(28) X 11ecreerrnnnnennns 2 2
A1 51 MN1 0A0476 XI\O _'H- ................... Spacer ............................ 1 1
A152 MNTOAOT3T 77 30k e, Plater -rerrrereeranenrneanennnnns 1 1
A901 MPEOEO180  fFFUFAh3gTrerrvrrerneres Thread guide assy. =«-+=errreeeesns 1 1

3 LU2-4650/4652



& EREER S |
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

901
r ' |
101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 109 110 111 112 115 116 117 118 119

e 4

136 135




[B] L%RFHEIARARSY
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

Fig. ZE #&1-+ # FAES
No. Mod. Parts. No. ] & & Description Amt. Req.
2

S 9

B101 M90902015 £G4 4 UYFeeerreerennn, Screw 9/64(40) -« -cvvrrnnnneeainns 2 9
B]Oz MN50E0220 ,{bl,l,} ................... Tension releasing plate ........... 1 1
B103 MN10AO85T N frvrrrrreeeeeens Tension releasing spring---------- 1 1
B104 MO0927015 4 4" U vrrvernerrnnn Screw 9/64(40) - - crrrrrrineeaaann 1 1
B105 MN72A0950 l/l\\i e e m s s s a e mn s Lever ............................. 1 1
B106 MI0906002 EJFAY ++rrrevnnrrernnnnns Screw 9/64(40) X 4. 5-rrrrrrrreennns 1 1
B107 MN50A660] FU‘yl,-{a .................. Mounting plate .................... 1 1
B108 M90505065 Ejfa F}l’ 5 .............. E_type stop ring 5 ................ 1 1
B109 MP47A560] FU‘yIJ'{&aE&-} .............. Mounting plate .................... 1 1
B110 MIT105045 FYpe-rrerrennnrneennnnn, Nut 11/64(40) «++rrrrreerennnnnnnn. 1 1
B111 MOT106004 77 FUAAY revrernnrennnnn, Screw 11/64(40) X 8++rrrrrrrrrennns 1 1
B112 MF10A1553 3:3")‘\/7'36"} ................. Tension stud ...................... 1 1
B1 1 5 MN50A4572 ‘y,b?*,f 1 ................. Spr i Ngresrererrer e 1 1
B116 MPATA1270 FUf Ay crvvnnerveennnnn, Push button:---=resreermeranranennns 1 1
B117 MF10A1555  F3hut™ G-vvvvrvereeenns, Thread regulator disk---==++++--- 2 2
B118 MF36A0245 I‘JZ'fI\\\? ................. Tension spring .................... 1 1
B119 M91101046 ‘y?sf\yF .................. Thumb NUE="" """ srrere e 1 1
B120 M90909003 LTy +revrrrrnnrrnnnnn, Screw 9/64(40) X Grrrrrrrrrrrrennn 1 1
B121 MPATAO180 ARFUF - rrverrrnnrennnnn, Thread guide---- - -rrrreeeeeenann. 1 1
B122 MT60A0802  TYP fevvrrermerneennn, Thumb nut revolution stopper------ 11
B123 MOTE10046 YRIAY +-vvvrevrennnen. Thumb nut 1/4(40) « -« vxeeeene 11
B124 MP41A0245 I‘/x{l\“? ................. Tension spring .................... 1 1
B125 MN11A0556  FIANUH FHHT- v vvvrevrene, Thread tension regulator disc----- 11
B126 MF10A0555 3:3"}‘\/*)'65 ................. Thread regulator disk ............. 2 2
B127 M91603046 ‘y?sf\yF .................. Tension thumb nut (40) ............ 1 1
B128 M90602003 IWEFEY +reerrrnnrennnnn, Screw 3/32(56) XBrrrrrrrrrrraaannn 1 1
B129 MNTOEOT75  A4h34T v vrenrenenennen, Thread controller disc set-------- 11
B130 MI7009060 E°Yrrvrrrrrnmrenrnnrnnnns Pinerererrererararananeananananans 1 1
B131 MP60A1187 4FF|}I\¢1 ................. Thread take_up spring ............. 1 1
B132 MP1080554 falj~\/~‘/°7 ................. Thread tension stud ............... 1 1
B133 MI0910003 IWEFEY +reverernerennnnn, Screw 9/64(40) X Trrrrrrrrreenennns 1 1
B134 MI0920002 EFAY «rrrrrrrrrrrreneen, Screw 9/64(40) X 6.5+ veeeeernns 1 1
B135 MN10A0477 xb‘yl\e ................... Stopper ........................... 1 1
B136 M90516060 4bljb}t° ‘j ................ Tension releasing pin ............. 1 1
B901 MP4TEO210 FAUEYF 347 vvvverrernnn Thread tension regulator assy.---- 11

5 LU2-4650/4652



ki 2
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

157 153 154

105

152 111 158 159 160

164 165 106 107 110

142
143

148
147
146
145

137 136

(107)
(107)
150

144




[C] LEhsss
UPPER _SHAFT MECHANISM

Fig. ZE #&1-+ # FAES
No.  Mod. Parts. No. B & 4 Description Amt. Req.
B2

S S

¢105 MN40AO231 %7 HA4MES Yh3gT v e Arm shaft bushing assy. left------ 1 1
C106 MNTOAGTA0  JIhpevrrrvvrrrmnrrennn. Feltrororrrrererarananeanananannns 1 1
107 MI1219015  ET4Y" 4 Uk vvvvvnnnn Screw 3/16(28) X 3. 5evvrrrerrreenns 3 3
c108 MPE6A04ATT Q- rvorermrrmrararannnns I 1 1
0109 M90310064 xja |J‘j7¢ ta Yrrea e Spr i ng pin ........................ 1 1
C] 10 MP66A0572 ‘y}l’?*l\é1 ................. Spr i ng ............................ 1 1
C111 MP66A0228  AHIFH HF «vvvvrererenen. Presser bar |ifting crank--------- 11
C112 M9O5002067 3V YFE Yreerrraeriaaannn Pin @5 XA40--vvreeerrmnnnnnnnn. 1 1
C113 MP47A0234 599" HAaNFhHZeT v vvr e - Arm shaft bushing assy. middle---- 11
C114 MF80A0352 G—H3BFrerrrumnnreerrnn. Collare-rrrrmrrrransenansennnnnanns 1 1
C115 MI1602001 FAAY +verrvnnnrveennnnn, Screw 1/4(40) X4+ vvvvvrvveennnnnn. 2 9
C116 MI1502002 £y +rrrrennnrreenannns Screw 15/64(28) X 12+ ++rvrrrreennn. 1 1
c117 MP4ATA0T67 NI AA M) IR e v v eeeeenns Belt pulley-srereerereneennneanns 1 1
118 MI1501007 TWETAY" & G-+ ---vvve - Screw 15/64(28) X 14. 5+ xvveeeeens 11
0119 MN10A1 85] t‘/ﬂ‘{al\@? ................ Spring flange ..................... 3 3
Cc120 MP67A0230 M99 Avvevennnnnninnnnn, Arm shaft---rrrrererormnennnnanans 1 1
c121 MP4TA0523 " AA  Jhhreereeeevennnnn, Cog beltrrrrrrrrrre e 1 1
0122 MP47A0192 ,{9/\\\1 ................... Spring plate ...................... 1 1
C123 MI0605063 AYYYY Hrvenreennrinnnnn, Pin @BX14.5eceeeerrnnnnnnannn. 1 1
C124 MPATAL9T0  Yh e vnenenerennnnnnnnn. LinKe s eovrrnrrnnennesnesnnennennns 1 1
0125 M90513065 Ejf 9 F}7 2 5 ............ E_type stop r i ng 2 5 .............. 1 1
01 26 MPOOBO729 t*u,v 1 .................. Twi st spr i ng ...................... 1 1
c127 MPOOBO346 W« rewrrrmnrernnnrnnnn, Plate - errrrererararanennanananans 1 1
C128 MI0617063 4 Y&y fevevnnrvennnnnn, Pin ¢6.35X20-errrenreraneennns 1 1
C129 MPOOB0952  fi« v v vrrrrrrrrreeeeeeen, Platerrerrrrerreansenanrennnenannns 1 1
0130 MPOOB1 750 76 ‘y~‘/1 ................... Bushing ........................... 1 1
C131 MI1503007 TWETAY" & G-+ - - e eeen e Screw 15/64(28) X 10. 5+ xxvreeeees 11
C132 MI1515002 EFAY +rrrrennnrreennnnns Screw 15/64(28) X 10+ +++rrrvrrernns 1 1
0133 MP66E0768 I\jf 91\6 ,bb7¢ ,1,7 ............ Be | t pul |ey |Ower ................. 1 1
C134 MIT1503001 FAAY +verrennnrneennnnn, Screw 15/64(28) X 4++rrrrrrereennn. 2 9
C135 MIT1506001 PRy «verrennnrveennnnn, Screw 15/64(28) X 6.5 ++rrrrrrernns 1 1
G136 MIT1513001  FAAY +rerrennnerneennnnns Screw 15/64(28) X 9.5+ +rrrrrrennn. 1 1
C137 MP47A0305  #HYRYE J3hF--erererenen. Upper feed lifting rock crank----- 11
0138 MP66A0267 j‘ﬂ'I;if Ij}&,l’ ............... Presser bar bushing ............... 1 1
0139 MP67A0262 j‘{j‘l;i;°lj .................. Presser bar ....................... 1 1
C140 MI0851015  EFAY 4" UYde v veeennnn, Screw 1/8(AA) X4« -vvvvnnnneennnn, 1 1
c1M MIT516001 PRy +rerrennnrneennnnn, Screw 15/64(28) X 13.5+++rrrrrrrnns 1 1
C142 MP67A0265 AHIA ba Frerrrrreeeeann, Bracket--rrevrrroerrnnnrennnenanns 1 1
C143 MI4001001T PRy +rerrvnnnrneennnnns Screw MEXB---rv-rerermmrereraranans 1 1
0144 MP47A05]0 ‘}Ijﬂ-{& ................... Operation plate ................... 1 1
C145 MPATA1252  AHIFh LN —E§ )reeeeene. Knee lifter lever lefte-«-c-vuvv-- 11
0146 MP66A0738 t*’.;iij ................... Knee | ifter rod ................... 1 1
G147 MP67A0253  AHI7h hlh-vrvvvererrens: Presser bar lifting cam---«------- 11
C148 MN70A2252  AHIFH H3fF-crvrvrerenen. Presser bar |ifter assy. -==-=----- 11
C149 MIT108001 FAAY »rvrrennnrneennnnns Screw 11/64(40) X 5.5+ +rrrrrreennns 2 9
G150 MI1503031 F Jhp-rrvrrennnernennnnns, Bolt 15/64(28) X 6. 7++rrrrrrrrrrnns 2 9
0151 MP61E0105 j‘ﬂ'1759-} ................. Presser foot ...................... 1 1
C152 MPG6AOASA & hevvveiinen s Pinerererrererararananeananananans 1 1
G153 M91505004 PFA" %" MBX20:- -« +vevvrr. P-NA MEX20- -+« vvreermernnrnnnnnnnnns 4 4
0154 MP66A1 60] FU‘yl,-{a .................. Adapter ........................... 1 1
G155 MPG6A04A3A  HAN AYYUE v oo v s Cylinder-«+sereremeernneennnnnnn, 1 1
C156 MPGGAOBOT  FYYHAG - e eeee s Adapter-- rerrrrrmii i 1 1
C157 MI0511056 HFFAYHYpe e rerenrennnnn, Screw MEX8:-r-rerererenenranarannns 4 4
C158 MI5045021 HITAYhyhereveerreeeennns Bolt MBX14-vvvrmermnennnnnnnnnnnn 2 2
0159 MP66A0477 XF“}I\G ................... Stopper ........................... 1 1
c160 MO1382045 myhhtyph-reerereereennnn, NUL MB - e v re e e e s 2 9
C161 MN42A0383  HFuhhzfge e v eeeerennnnn, Cranke=r-=srsrerererarmnennnnananans 1 1
€162 MO1602001  PARY = evvrrermereenens, Set screw 1/4(40) X3.5-«-rvvrrrnes 11
C163 MIT606001  PARY™ =rvvrerererernnnn. Set screw 1/4(40) XT-ecvereererne. 1T 1
C164 MI1801002  EF4Y == eereeeennnn Screw 9/32(28) X 13« ==rrrrerrreenns 11
C165 M91802006 EF#Y" & UHE «-eereennn Screw 9/32(28) X14-++vvveeeeennn. 1 1
901 MPATEQ768  nh™ A" WA NIYZ4T e vene: Belt pulley lower assy. -=-r---+-+- 11

7 LU2-4650/4652



O] &t - XFPHEE
NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

9?1 902

I | ’
102 103 101 104 105 106 107 125 126 127 128 129 130 108 110 111 112

117 (110)

116




[D] &ti% - XFE4EE
NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

Fig. ZE #&1-+ # FAES
No. Mod. Parts. No. ) Description Amt. Req.
2 B

S 9

D101 MP66A0660 I\U;'flj ................... Needle bar ........................ 1 1
D102 MI040T061 T—N E Yrreerernnrennnnn, Taper @AX23-ceeeerrennnneannn. 1 1
D103 PP oo eeeen e, Needle bar rock frame-«:==«--««+««- 11
D104 MI06040TT  YIHFAY v vrevrereennnn, Screw 3/32(56) X4« rrrreenniiaann 4 4
D105 ————————— XI\G —ﬂ' ------------------- Spacer ............................ 2 2
p1o6 N GG Gy freveenens Needle bar rock shaft-«-«-«-«----- 11
D107 ————————— j]7]7 .................... Square block ...................... 1 1
D108 MOT502002 EFAY «xvrrrrrnnnnnenens Screw 15/64(28) X 12+« vvvveeenn 2 2
D109 MFO3A0417 T hJeereerenmrenrnnnnnnns 0il shield ring---=«rerreeeeeeeen. 1 1
D110 MN40A0669 UK 9IATF 95" 4 Xghheer-e-e Needle bar vibrating shaft bushing--- 2 2
D111 MI1603003 VIETFRY o rrrevrereerernn, Screw 1/4(24) X 16+ --creeeeveenn 1 1
D112 MP47A0886  AJFK AWK 9T v evereen Needle bar rock crank:-«-«-«-«----- 11
D113 MPETA1956  Lytyhy =« v v xrrrrmmneeeess Needle bar rock linke-«-«««««------ 1
D114 MI1507015 EF4Y" 4 UYF-eerveeennnn, Screw 15/64(28) -« vvvrvvnneneennn. 1 1
D115 MO1502045 FYpe-rrcrrennnrneenennn, Nut 15/64(28) ++rrrrrrrrrernnnnnnns 1 1
D116 MN70A0352 ﬂ5—759-} ................. Col |ar ASSY. rrrrereresrarinaaae 1 1
D117 MIT60600T  FAAY +rerremnnrveennnnn, Screw 1/4(40) X5rrrrrrrrrreneennn. 1 1
D118 MI0602002 EJFAY +rrrrennnrrennns Screw 3/32(56) X3rrrrrrrrranaannn 1 1
D119 MF10E2148 EE-rcerrerrmrenrnnrnnnns 0il Wick 2. 5X85crrrrennuneean. 1 1
D120 ML75A0128 3N DP X 17-21+««cvvv-: Needle DPX 17-21-+vvrenrnnrnnnnnn 1 1
D121 MP46A0T81  ARFUFf+rrverernerennnnn, Thread guide----«r-rrrremeeeennnn. 1 1
D122 MI0823002 £y +rrrrennrrianns Screw 1/8(44) X 3. T+rrrrrrrrreennns 1 1
D123 MP4TA0359 H AP +vvrrenernnnn Guide plate----=rrrrrememeeeennnn. 1 1
D124 MO1109004 4 4" %947 FRA4Y - ===+ -+ Screw 11/64(40) X Qe «-nvvrerrnene 2 2
D125 MF10E2148 EE-rcvrreremrenrnnrnnnns 0il Wick 2.5X240--+-+rsrerernarans 1 1
D126 MPE7AO587  FUb" VALY hevvrvrvrnnnn. Pin for thread take-up lever------ 11
D127 ————————— -7-‘jt°‘j ................... Thread take_up |ever .............. 1 1
D128 ————— AN YR Revvrmeaennaes Slide Dlogke s rrrrrrrnrrnnenneenns 1 1
D129 MF10E3148 EE-rcerrerrmrenrnnrnnns 0il Wick 3X25-+erererenrararanans 1 1
D130 MNTOAOS00 - vvvrrremrenrnnrnnnns Plug--srrrrrrmem e 1 1
D131 MN70A0387 N G9hFUhY" fevvevenrnnss Needle bar crank pine----«-«=+=xe-- 11
D132 MPE0AOT48 EE-rvvrevrrmrenrnnrnnnns 0il Wick 3X80-+-rvrerrererararans 1 1
D133 MP67A0956 Lty - cvreveereee e Needle bar connecting link-«------ 11
D134 MP67AQTA0  JIfhrrrrrrrrrrrreeeeeen, Feltevvrrrrrrmannnseeenanannnnenns 1 1
D135 MP67A0665 I\U;lf ijé* ................ Needle bar holder ................. ‘I 1
D136 MPETAOAT 7775953 he v vmmmeeeeens 0il shield rubber-««««««ssssuuunns 11
D901 MP66E0666  Alik™ 9HHIIIh 9y 49345 - - -Needle bar rock frame shaft assy.---: 1 1
D902 MP6OE0582  TUE™ VAN Yh™ #934F -« v -+ Thread take-up lever assy--------- 1T 1

9 LU2-4650/4652



EEBETIX ) KA
UPPER FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

132

10



[E] LE&BETEY HE4E
UPPER FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHAN|SM

Fig. ZE #&1-+ & AR
No. Mod. Parts. No. B M & Description Amt. Req.
2

S 9

E101 MG75A0460 & 97" A9 Y hevvernnns Upper feed |ifting rock shaft----- 11
E102 M91108001 H?/ ................... Screw 11/64(40) X5. 5 +rrrrrrernns 2 9
E103 MP47A0286 & 3977 %" A9h Afhr v v evnn s Upper feed lifting rock shaft bushing 1 1
E104 MIT1503001 Ry «eerevnnnveennnnnn, Screw 15/64(28) X4-+rrrrrrreeennn. 2 9
E105 MP47E0352 b5—757-7- ................. Col |ar ASSY. rrrrererraraianaaaa 2 2
E106 MP66A0833 "/°E|“}7° VAELL AL T TR, Upper feed |ifting rock shaft bushing 11
E107 MG75E0463 & 397"y 394 97 34" -« ---- Upper feed |ifting rock crank right-- 11
E108 M91505002 tﬁ/ ................... Screw 15/64(28) X 13.5-++rrrrrrrnns 1 1
E109 MGTBA4454 % hevevnne i nne e, Pifesrrrrrrsrsssesnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1 1
E110 MIT106001 FARY «evrevnnnneennnnnn, Screw 11/64(40) X 3. 75 ++rrrrrrrrns 2 9
E111 MG75A6956 LutYfiy v v e nnennn LinKeereororrmrorararananennnnnnans 1 1
E112 MG75A6454 & hevenrneiiinnnn, Pinesrerereraran e e 1 1
E113 M90516065 C 4™ 4b+7 ¥" 53y 10------- Retaining ring C-type 10---------- 1 1
E114 MGT5A2910 Uyl eerernrrnrrnnernennn. LipKesrrrrrrrrrrrrrsnnnnennnnnnnnn 1 1
E115 MP4T7E0228 G h3fF-ceerrenrenannans Cranker-=rerrrrererarananennnnnnans 1 1
E116 MI1112002 EFAY werrevnnrreennnnnn, Screw 11/64(40) X 12+ +++vvrvvrennn. 4 4
E117 MP4ATA3454 % hevvvennnnninnn, Pinesrerereraran e anaaaaa 1 1
E118 MG75A0285 47" HRfh= v evvvvvnnnnnns Feed rock shaft bushing-«-«-«----- 3 3
E119 MF80A0352 H5—H3hF v rrvrrmerrnrenn- COllar-rrrrrrrrrrrrrrsenennnnnnnns 1 1
E120 MIT1602001 Ry «evrevnnnreennnnnn, Screw 1/4(40) X 4-+rvvvrerrennnnnn. 2 9
E121 MI1508030 FAYaRY crvvvnrreennnnnn, Screw 15/64(28) X 10+ --vveeeeernns 3 3
E122 MP66A0559  A7YFITEYY frrerrerereres Upper feed regulator shaft«------- 11
E123 MP47A1228 Ij-r ..................... Crank ............................. 1 1
E124 MPATAD910 Uy evrererrrennnrnennn. LipKesrrrrrrrrrrrrernnnnnnnnnnnnnn 1 1
E125 M91102015 t??\‘"/° By Screw 11/64(40) X4« vvvveeeeennnn. 2 2
E126 M90107024 3" Y&FFK Jobprvvrvrrerneens Screw 11/64(40) X 12« cvevvnreeenn. 1 1
E127 MP66A1228 Ij-r ..................... Crank ............................. 1 1
E128 MO1506002 £G4y =+ -vrrerrmerreennn. Screw 15/64(28) X 14+ --cvvnueernns 2 2
E129 MP47AO729 t?l}l\ *\ .................. Spring ............................ 1 1
E130 MOT111004 77Uy sevrrmnrennnnnns Screw 11/64(40) X 10+ ++rrrrrrrrnns 2 92
E131 MP47A360] I;I}‘yf,—‘& .................. Mounting plate .................... 1 1
E132 MP47EO787 & FuYaf-h 1-F Hh34F-----: Potentiometer--««-«xxerreeanenan. 11
E135 MP47E1228 293 AVAUGT H3GF-eeeer--s Alternating crank--«««««xsouueeenn 1 1
E136 MPATAOB21  FYhJhe v v eeeeee v KNUGK | @=+ v rrrmreraranananannnnns 1 1
E137 MI1503031 " Jphervverreeeereneennn. Bolt 15/64(28) X 6. 7--rvvvverreeees 1 1
E138 MP47AO434 IT\)I}‘/&“ 757-7- ............. Air cyl inder ASSY. rrrererasaaan 1 1
E139 MP47A0567 IFF1-7 +vvvrreerrranrens Air tuber - -rerrmrmreanan e 1 1
E140 MI5001021 mYAHTFYFE Wpeveereennn. Screw Mo X 16 -srerrmnrnnennennnanns 1 1

11 LU2-4650/4652



AR
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

129

124 125@@ 7 ’\} 120 119
v e
%‘ 121
118 X

/
7

105

106

&
@.—’-54

/ iﬁ =
$_—_

0 @

O (

(106)

(

@

(«

(

{

@@

115

12



[F] #Z 848
PRESSER FOOT MEGHANISM

Fig. ZE #&1-+ & AR
No.  Mod. Parts. No. B & % Description Amt. Req.

2 o

S S

F101 M93222035  YTIAY «rrrrrreneae Thumb nut 1/2(28) X35, 5+ +=«xxx- 11
F102 MO3202047 PYaFYp-r v eran Special nut 1/2(28) «+--vveeeernn. 1 1
F103 MP47A0267 j‘{j‘l;‘f Ij}&}b ............... Presser bar bushing ............... 1 1
F104 MIT1506001 PRy «verrennnerneennnnn, Screw 15/64(28) X 6.5 ++rrrrrrrrnns 1 1
F105 MP47A0572 WW*IV? ................. Spr i ng ............................ 1 1
F106 MP47A0476 X/\a _ﬂ- ................... Spacer ............................ 2 2
F107 MP47A1 572 ‘y}b?*l\\‘? ................. Spr i ng ............................ 1 1
F108 MPATAOT50 7 W9drvvrrennnrnennnnnns BUSh -+ srrsrmmrmnrnnrnnnnannnnnnn 1 1
F109 MPATEQ704  AHIN 47UFA)34T v -vvren: Presser spring guide--«-«-«=«=+«+- 11
F110 M90504065 Ejf& F}l’ 4 .............. E_type stop ring 4 ................ 2 2
F111 MIO533060 £ Yrrvrrrrrnrenrnnraaas Pinerererrrrererarananeananananans 1 1
F112 MP47A4454 3/67 ..................... Triangle |ever shaft .............. 2 2
F113 MPATAT148 EE-rvvreeremrenrnnrnnnns 0il Wwick @2X15-eeeeeeennnnnnann. 2 9
F114 MPATA2910 U hevverenrnnnnnnenennn, LiAKe s eoerrnrrnnennemnesnnenneenns 1 1
F115 MP66A088T I b AT Hovrvrevrrnn: Vibrating prevention bar---------- 11
F116 MIT1108002 EJAY +rrrrennnrreennnnns Screw 11/64(A0)XT-++rrrrrrrrrenns 1 1
F117 MPATA3148 EE-rverrveremrenrnnrnnnns 0il Wick @2XA40--reeerrennnnaaan. 2 92
F118 MP4ATA1359 H AP b Yrrevverreeennnn, GUide pinereerrremrereneennnnennns 2 2
F119 MP47A0590 ﬂ"jj]7-7-] .................. Triangle |ever .................... 1 1
F120 MPATA0252  AHITH UM == vvvvreereenn. Presser bar lifter crank---------- 11
F121 MPATA3910  uhe v v e, LinKe=reosroeronranrnnrnnnnnnnnnnnns 1 1
F122 MP4TA0456 HUhhHTay HI Aevvrneenenn. Triangle lever shaft stopper------ 11
F123 MP47A5454 3/67 ..................... Triangle |ever shaft .............. 1 1
F124 MPATA2148 EE-rvereeremrenrnnrnnnns 0il wick @2x30--rrrerreennneean. 1 1
F125 M9I0944003 IWEFEY +revrrrnnrrnnnnn Screw 9/64(40) X5rrrrrrrrrereanns 1 1
F126 MO1506001 FARY «rrerrrrreeeeenann, Screw 11/64(40) X 10+ +-vvvreeerrnns 1 1
F127 MPETAOA54 & fevveeeeeeeeennnnnnnn, Shaftererrrreroernnrnnrnnennnnnnnns 1 1
F128 MI1681015 EFAY" 4 UYFeeerveeeennn, Screw 1/4(40) X5ecvvvvnneneennnn 1 1
F129 MPATE1352 H5-H3hF-rrvvnnrreeeennns Collar-rrrrrrmermesnnsnnennnnnnnnns 1 1
F130 MIT103001 FAAY +rerrennnrneennnnn, Screw 11/64(40) X 3++rrrrrrereennns 1 1
F131 MPATAI910  Yuhe v v e LinKe=reosrmeronennrnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1 1
F132 A MP66A0107 ijj‘ﬂ-l ................... Presser foot ...................... 1 1
F135 MIO573080 I Ly rrvrrrrrenrnnns Rubber plug 5.7« rerreeeneeeennnns 1 1

13 LU2-4650/4652



#e B hisiEAE
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

138
%?E ]
140 - @
B

116

14



A% B I

STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

Fig. #ZE #mi-+ & AEZ
No. Mod. Parts. No. EITEA Description Amt. Req.
o N
S 8
S =
G101 MP47A0291  AHYFAGEYHh- == v v v e s Feed regulator cam-«««rveeeennnns 1 1
G102 MI1516002 EFAY " ++evvveeerernnnnnn Screw 15/64(28) X 8.5+ +-rvvevrrnn 2 2
G103 M91505007 £G4y & e -erereenenns Screw 15/64(28) X 12« v vvvrennnnn 11
G104 MPBOAQO56  Lutfiye v v v vmeennrsneens LinKeseereeeeeeennnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1 1
G105 MO09OL0B0 £ Yrvrrrvenmmreennnnnnns Pifesrrereerreeerrennnnnnnnnnnnns 1 1
G106 MN50A0320  AIYRAY JyTecvvvveenns-- Reverse stitch shaft upper------- 1
G106 MP52A0320  hIVYR4Y §gTevvvereerennns Reverse Stitch Shaft Upper------- 1
G107 MNGOA25T72  JITEN ferreerrenrnannnns SPriNg -errrrerrr e 1 1
G108 MN50A6228 |7-7-° ..................... Crank ............................ ‘] ‘]
G109 MO1505002 £G4y »vvvvvnnnnnnnnnnnns Screw 15/64(28) X13. 5+ «cvveeunnns 1 2
G110 MO1102002 £33y sevvvvnnnnnnnnnnnns Screw 11/64(40) X 8. 5rvrvrrrrnnnns 1 2
G111 MPETAOT29  EAYN Frvvvvrmrrmrennenns SPring- rerererrarnrerenaeiaa, 1 1
G112 NN72A0632 R4 XS YL =« v eemeeennnn Reverse sewing lever-----------.. 1 1
G113 MNSOAOATT7 I L cerererermnrennnens Rubber ring @16---vcereeeeeannn. 1 1
G114 MI1516015 £G4 A Udevveennnnnnns Screw 15/64(28) X Bevrvreneerennnn 1 1
G115 MOT1506001  pAAY™ = v vvevreerneennnnns Screw 15/64(28) X 6.5+ rrreunerns 3 3
G1 1 6 MN72A1 950 I/I\’\ —7597_- ................ Lever ASSY. st ‘] ‘I
G117 MI1519002 £G4y svvvvrnnnnnnnnnnnns Screw 15/64(28) X 7. 5eveerrrennnns 1 1
G118 MF10A2572 IREN hrveerenenennnennn SPring-eersrerrerene e, 1 1
G119 MFOOADSE?2 E°Yerrrvvnmeeeensnnnnnns Pifesrrrrrrreeeeeeneennnnnnnnns 1 1
G120 MI1215002 EF4Y sevrerrennnvennnnnn Screw (28) X12«ceeveerereninnnnn 1 1
G121 MFOOAQ257 AHIf Aevrrrreenrreennnns Bushing-«««--ererrmeeemnnnnnnnnn. 1 1
G122 MP6TAO84T  JEY[f-vvvrrrenrrennnenn Stitch length indicating plate---- 1
G122 MP6OA0BAT  FEYAHevvrerreeennennnnn Stitch Length Indicating Plate---- 1
G123 MFOTAOB3T A b, Dialerrserrearsannreniniannannnss 1 1
G124 MFOOAD950 LN == Stopper pin releasing lever------ 11
G125 MFO2A0245 TUR{N Avvvrrnrrnnrnnenns COil SPringererererrerererenenenn 1 1
G‘] 26 MF60A1640 taljfavt\y*@/e ............. Screw bar ........................ 1 1
G127 MI1000085 Q Yuh vvvvvennnnennnnnn, 0-ring @10--r-rvemmeeeennnnnnns 1 1
G1 28 MP6OA0761 /\‘j“/\j“/\\ 7 ................. Eccentr |C Shaft .................. 1 1
G129 M9I5014021 OYhHTFYER hevvreeeennn. Sorew Mo X 14 cereeenrenranennnnnn 1 1
G130 M95008020 OYAHTFYEIARY wvvevnerennn Sorew Mo X Gerrerrmeroreeranennenns 2 2
G131 MP6OE1635 R4 *hH" U9T Y4H3aT -« v vv Reverse sewing crank lower---«--- 11
G] 32 MP47A0352 jja_ ..................... Co I I IR I R I A R 1 ‘]
G133 MPAOATTAQ  JIJpevvvrrrrrmnnrrernnnns Feltersoreosersnransarinnannannns 1 1
G1 34 MP60A0321 7]1\‘/7“ 4 .................. Reverse b | Ock .................... 'I 1
G135 MP40AQTAQ  JIjhp-vvrrvvrrmnrennnenns Feltrerorerorarararararanaranannn 1 1
G136 MI1106004 7° FU4AY +vreennreenannn. Screw 11/64(40) X 8evvreerrennnnns 4 4
G137 MNASAOT54  Fuffffevvvveeenrennnnnn. Guide plate--=rrrreerermneennan. 2 2
G138 MIB062021 " AU Jhhvrvrmrrnrnenn- QGFEW e ennnnnnannnnnainiaaaanas 4
G139 MI5010017  HIFAYYhe e reenrennnenns BOltrerrrrermroreraranaranananannn 2
G140 MP52A0601 FIJ‘)']',{& .................. Mounti ng plate ....................... 1
G141 Mgo519050 1'4”‘/'7\7\‘/,‘1 ................ Nylon washer ......................... 2
G142 MOT503031 & Jyprvrrvrroerrnrsnnenns BO[tererrrerreeennnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 3
G143 MP52A0910 AP GYuheeeeemaennnannnn. Feltrorrrrrmrmrma e e e ananannn 1
G144 MI5004017 7FAYHYP-rrrrenerreennns Boltereerensnranrananiannannnnans 2
G145 MP52A0603 |;|J\y'}'a'\ 4 ................. Bracket .......................... ‘]
G146 MP52A0228 BT AT v rvrrnrnrrnrnn- Crank assy-«r-erreresererenensenes 1
6901 MP69A0434 I?\‘/IJ‘/@" 9597_- ............. A| r Cyl |nder assembly ................ ]
15 LU2-4650/4652



TE - X V) R
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

16



[H] & - XY #HE
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

Fig. %= #&1-+ & AE L
No. Mod. Parts. No. B & A Description Amt. Req.
2
S S
H101 MP66E0AST 4%  HAaMES Uhzhg-c-nn--- Lower shaft busing left-«--«+-+-- 1 1
H102 MG23C6740 FIfhevvrrvvrrrmnnrennnns Feltrrrreroromrarararanennnnannnns 2 9
H103 MPG6A0AS0 Ay hevevvnnnnnnnnennnn, Lower shaft-=+rererererenrnranenns 1 1
H104 MNT0A0292 AU U e v v e Feed eccentric cam----++--revevn-s 11
H105 MI1603001 Frsy"  ffde e reeeenn. Screw 1/4(40) X5 reverenniiiann, 1 1
H106 MP40A0452 ¥4y  hrGN3% H3gFecvve--- Lower shaft bushing right--------- 1 1
H107 MN7OE1148 EF-rvvrereronrnrarnnnnns Oil wick @2X85-+vueeevinunann. 1 1
H108 M90505065 Ej]\‘a |~xq 5 .............. E_‘type S‘top r|ng 5 ................ 1 1
H1 09 MP4]A0572 ‘y}l,?#/\é ? ................. Spr |ng ............................ ‘I 1
H110 MP41A0270 j’s/,‘l'\\’ 9‘/ .................. Push buttons====+===sereravunaaans 1 1
H111 MIT1516001 FAdY +revernnnnnrnennnn Screw 15/64(28) X 13.5-vvvvvnunns 2 2
H112 MP40A0492 14,\417|}7]-L\ ............... Feed eccentriGgr= = -=rersrennnsnans 1 1
H113 MN40A0293 tal}u\y}f ................. Feed connecti ng rode-cerrraennann 1 1
H114 MNAOAOAS6 & ffghe v v vvvneiiiiiinnnn Needle bearing-------erereeeeecan. 1 1
H115 M90526065 C # 447 " 439 26+ ------ Retaining ring C-type 26----+-«--- 1T 1
H116 MP40E0453 Y4y  HAaNthH3FFR = vvvvre- Lower shaft busing assy. middle--- 11
H117 MPATA2750 7" Yydevvrenrnenrenenens BUSH  + + v v rrmrrmnsnnerarnnennnnns 1 1
H118 MI1602001 FAAY »revreennnnneenenns Screw 1/4(40) X4--veeeeeennnnnnnn. 1 1
H119 M90317065 C # 449 ¥ 439 17------- Retaining ring C-type 17--+«+-«--- 1T 1
H120 MI1603001 Fsy" & hHFeceeereenenn Screw 1/4(40) X5+ vevereviiiiann, 1 1
H121 MNT0A2456 5 Afh v eeeenninniennns, Ball bearing-««««--sveeereennanan. 1 1
H122 MN10A0771 j’ﬂl{g ................... Bearing holder .................... ‘I 1
H123 M90902011  IMHFAY =« v vvrerremeens Screw 9/64(40) X 7--vvvvennnnnnnnn 3 3
H124 MN4OA1956 Lutypy--vreerreeee e Linkeeeorrrenene e e 1 1
H125 MN40A0325 117]7 .................... Square block ...................... 2 2
H126 MNAOAOABA & fevvvvvniniiiiiiinnn, Shaftererrerrrrrerasenrnnaranannnnnn 1 1
H127 MP40AOT48 EF-+vvrereoronrnrnrasnnns Oil wick @3X26-++vvereerennaean. 1 1
H128 M90505065 E}]\‘a |~xq 5 .............. E_‘type S‘top r|ng 5 ................ 2 2
H129 MPA0AOT48 EE--vvrevrrerrmrnnnnnnss 0il wick @3XB5errvueeeennnnn.. 1 1
H130 MNAOATA54 & fevvmeeeeanaeeaeens Pifererrerrrrerenanannrerernnnnns 1 1
H131 MI1572045 U FYp-rvvveeeennrnennnn Unut MEX (0. 75) ceveeerrrerennnnns 1 1
H1 32 M90602050 'H"\ t’\\ * ................... Washer ............................ 'I 1
H133 MI1552015  Myam Jhprrrrererenennnnns BOlt MB-vvrvoreerrnrennennenneannnn 1 1
H134 MP67A0279 AAAAHYGT 3% ~ovvvveenns Feed rock shaft crank right-«----- 1 1
H135 MO1603003 IIEFAY =« rvrrerrerrnnnns Screw 1/4(24) x 16+ +---vcveveeennnnn 1 1
H136 MF70A0286 49" fAB - v vvvvernrnnns Feed rock shaft bushing-«««-+----- 2 2
H137 MIT1654001 FpsY «reerennnnnnnennnns Screw 1/4(24) X 13+ ++vveennnnnnnnns 2 9
H138 MF80A0352 $5-H34F rrrvvvnerrreeenns Collar-rrorrererasennnnananannnnnn 2 9
H139 MI1602001 FAAY +rerrrennnnreennnn Screw 1/4(40) X4+ vvvveennnnnnnnnns 4 4
H140 MI1603003 IWEFEY +reverrreenrennnns Screw 1/4(24) X 16+ vvreeennnnnns 1 1
H141 MN4OAO273  AHYg7 Fhevevvreeveees Feed connection crank middle------ 1 1
H142 MP66A0491 Z{l\{talﬁ/‘a -------------- Feed rock shaft-+--=verereeunanans 1 1
H143 MPA0A2740  JIjhprvrvrrrnerrnrennennss Feltreoerrrorenrarararanannnnannans 2 9
H144 MI1204003 IWEFEY wrevrrrmenrennnns Screw 3/16(28) X 12+ ++vvveennnnnnns 2 9
H145 MN50A0278  R4A{AHYGT ER Yovvveene- Feed connection crank left:------- 11
H146 MP66AOT48 EE---vrrvrrmrrarrnnennn- Oil wick ¢2.5X500---««-+-nuue-. 1 1
H147 MFSOAOT80  silh =« - v rmrrmrrmrrneens Cliprererererererererenenenenanans 1 1
H148 M90335065 C H 4bA7 ¥ H3Y Tevvver-s Retaining ring C-type 7-+---=-+--- 11
H149 MPATATADA 5" hevneeiiiei e SHAfterrrrrrrnnnnnrrrernnnnnnnanns 1 1
H150 MF10E2148 EE---v-rrerrorrmrennenns- Oil wick $2.5X150=ccerrnueen. 1 1
H151 M90803020 mYANTFYER hevvrrreeeens Bolt 1/8(40) X Trrrvvvererennnnnens 2 2
H152 M95004021 RYAHTFIFIARY cevvvennnnn Sorew Mo X5 eeereerennranennnnnnnn 1 1
H153 MPATA0281  AHUA fevvennvennnnnnnnnn Feed bar-- - =rsrrerereenmrannnnnn 1 1
H154 MO1516022 i Jhh-rrrrrrennnnrnennnns Bolt 15/64(28) X 10----cersvuuecn. 1 1
H155 MI0631050 ZH 44 H % vvvvrrreeenns Washer Gresrerrrerrereaneanennnnns 1 1
H156 MP61A0104 tal} ..................... Feed dog .......................... 1
H156 MPBIAOTOA  AHYw e eennnnnnnnennnnn Feed dog----vvvvvmmmmmnnnnan, 1
H158 MNAOAQT44 745w -vvrevrmeneenes Feed bar forked connection:--«----- 11
H159 MP42A0740  JIjhprvrevrrorrnrennennss Feltreoerrrorenrarararanannnnannans 1 1
H160 M9I0804003 IWEFEY +revrrrmenrennnns Screw 1/8(44) X4+ vvevrennnnnnans 1 1

17 LU2-4650/4652



h < etE

HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

18



[J] hwaiE
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

Fig. ZE #&1-+ # FAES
No.  Mod. Parts. No. B & 4 Description Amt. Req.
B2

S S

J101 MP66A0345  AVH 434 <+ revrrreeennn, Hook saddle right-------eeeeerrn-. 1 1
J102 MI1509002 EJAY +rrrrennnrreennnnns Screw 15/64(28) X 22+ ++rrrrrreennns 1 1
J103 MN70A2750 76 “}\\/1759-} --------------- Bush ASSY. rrrrererrarasiaa i 1 1
J104 MP67A0120 ﬂ7759-} .................. Hook assy ........................ 1 1
J105 MN52A2245 I‘Jx{l\“? ................. Spr i Ngresrererrer e 1 1
J106 MPG0AD123 B yYrrerrennernennns, Bobbin--rrrrrrererarmnennanananans 1 1
J107 MF10E2148 EE-vcerreremrenrnnrnnnns 0il Wick 2. 5X24-ccereneuunaann. 1 1
J108 MF10E2148 EE-vcerreremrenrnnrnnnns 0il wick 2. 5X 15 ceseeenunaan.. 1 1
J109 MN10A0302 j‘—je fﬂﬂl\‘/°7 ............. Opener bracket shaft .............. 1 1
J110 MO1260030 PIYagy «reererenrennnnn, Screw 3/16(32) X 3.8+ +rrrrrrrrrnnns 1 1
J111 MP40A0340  LutWfiy e ree e ennns LinK-erorrrrororaranannananananans 1 1
J112 MN52A030] 1'—70 f—{fﬂ-l ............... Opener bracket .................... 1 1
J1 1 3 M90501053 1\6 *ﬂﬁ jf 1\ 5 .............. Spr i ng washer 5 ................... 1 1
J114 MO1252045 F9Yhrrrrrrrerrrreeeenenn, NUL - srerrmermmrmnrnnnnannnnnnnnnns 1 1
J115 MI0910003  IHETAY" « - vvveeerrnness Screw 9/64(40) X T-----rrrnnnneennn 11
J116 MI0401050 # - vcrrevnnrnennnnnn, Washer -+ =srsrererarannnnnnnnans 1 1
J1 17 MN52A0300 j‘—ja 1-_ .................. Opener ............................ 1 1
J118 MN12B0342 Ay  HAGNGT- v vvevneeens Hook shaft bushing upper-«-------- 11
J119 M91201020  mYRHTFYFIARY" +ovvveeess Screw 3/16(28) X 14.5: v vverrnvvees. 11
J120 MIT1001050 # " v crrennnrneennnnn, Washer -+ -srrrererarannnnnnnnans 1 1
J121 MNTOAO343 Ay ARGy v veeneeernns Hook shaft bushing lower---------- 1 1
J122 MI0607050 A 44 H 4 Bevvrrerrennns Washer Gr-vreereermmrenrnnrnnnnnns 1 1
J123 MI1652002 EFAY +rerrennnrreenennns Screw 1/4(24) X 23+ ++rrrrrreennnnn. 1 1
J125 MO1205030 PoYagy «reerernerennnnn, Screw 3/16(28) X 11.5+++rrrerrennn. 1 1
J126 MOI1201045 FYpevrrerrennnrnennnnnn, Nut 3/16(28) X3+rrrrrrrrrrennnnnn. 1 1
J127 MIT1503001 FAAY +verrennnrneennnnn, Screw 15/64(28) X 4++rrrrrrereennn. 2 9
J129 MIT1602001 FAAY +rerrvmnnrneennnnns Screw 1/4(40) X4+ vrvvvvrvrennnnnn. 3 3
J130 MP41 E0642 *\‘/6 1\76 ,l’7 ................ Hook dr i Vv i ng gear |arge ........... 1 1
J131 MIT1655001 FAAY +rerrennnrveennnnn, Screw 1/4(40) X 6.5 +rrrrrrrreenns 1 1
J132 MI1603001 FAsy" H tlF- v eeeenns, Screw 1/4(40) X5ecvvrvnneneennnn 1 1
J133 MPOOBO643 " Vg™ - v v rvvnreneenns Hook driving gear small---«------- 11
J901 MN10E030] j‘—je f—ﬂﬂlas ............. Opener bracket assy .............. 1 1
J902 MP41 E0644 *\‘/6 1\76 ,b?asa-} ............ Gear assy ........................ 1 1

19 LU2-4650/4652



Ky #E (1)

KNIFE MECHANISM (1)

901

(111) 114 115 112 110 111 109 (104) 107

104

105

119 118 108 117 116 106

132 133 134 135 136 137

(132)

20



[K] Rtlysked (1)
KNIFE MECHANISM (I)

Fig. %= #&1-+ & AE L
No. Mod. Parts. No. B & A Description Amt. Req.
2 o
S S
K101 M90911030 }.791*3/“ ................. NI R R 1 1
K102 MO1106022 OYHITFYZR Jop-vvovvvnnnnns Bolt 11/64(40) X 12+« c+reeeruuennns 1 1
K103 MN50A0839  AARYYHA f=vrrrmenrennnnns Trimming knife holder---««««reeer- 1 1
K104 MIT1102010 #4Y +revrennnnnnnennnn Screw 9/64(40) X5+ rrrrnnnnnnnans 3 3
K105 MP41A0838 T fR++crrrevenrrrennnns Fixed blade =+ =+=rereseernranens. 1
K105 MPGOA0838 T AR+ rrrrrrrnnnnnnnns Fixed Knifer-rrerereronenennanennn 1
K106 MI09160TT HIhY v revrrnnnnnrnennnnn Screw 9/64(40) X G- rrrrrreannnnnns 2 92
K107 MP41B0838 P} HAR=+reerrrnunrennnns Moved Knifer-resreresrerararennnnns 1 1
K108 MI0BOT0T0 #HFhY +reervnnnnnrnennnnn Screw 1/8(44) X 10+ eeevennnnnns 1 1
K109 MO0944002 EFHY +rrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnns Screw 9/64(40) X4, 5-vvveerenannan. 1 1
K110 MNSOADT92 AN rvevvennnnnnnennnnn Spring plate--«r+rreeereennnianan. 1 1
K111 MI0605002 £y +rrrrrennnnrnennnns Screw 3/32(56) X3.8-+vrrrnrnnnnnnns 3 3
K112 MNS0AQS07 4 4HN freevennvnennnnn Reversing Spring---ersreeereneenns 1 1
K114 MNEGOAOATT Q- vvvverermnennanannnnn Roll@F-rereroseererasanennnnannnns 1 1
K115 MNBOATO50 i —e v v vrmenrnennnnnnnns Leyer s errerrarrarennnanennennnns 1 1
K] 1 6 MN60A2742 7& ...................... Cover ............................. ] 1
K117 MNBOEOT154  FUtAf heveerrrnenrennnns GUidesrereeerrsrennarirararanannns 1 1
K118 MNGOAOB3T ARG f++rrrrrernennnnnnnns Knife pad (right) ---«--eeermeeenns 1 1
K119 MI0906010 H#IhY +vervrennnrreennnnn Screw 9/64(40) X 9. 5-vrvrvrvrnnnnns 1 1
K126 MIT111033 E YRy wrreerrrnnnnnnnnns Screw 11/64(40) XGr=rvvvvrennnnnns 1 1
K]30 MN60A2228 I‘)-}-‘s ..................... Arm ............................... ‘I 1
K131 MOT509022 f Jyhevvvvrrrrrrrnnnnns Bolt 15/64(28) X 12.5- -« vvvveeee. 11
K132 MI1269015 EF4Y 4" UYFeeveerreeennnn Screw M5(0.5) X 8. 5 vvvvvnnnnnnnns 2 2
K133 MN72A0975 DOYPIUP =evrereenennnnnsn Ball jointe-eerereemmeennnniann, 1 1
K134 MO1374045 FYb EA°Y MH-vvevvvennnns Nut M5 lefte-rererrmrereennrannnnns 1 1
K135 MI5010023 HIaIh Jhprrrrrrerennnnnns BOlterrrrerrerenneanennnanennnnnnnn 1 1
K136 MO1377045 FYMMG -« cvevnvennnnennnnn Nut M5 righterrerremerennnnnnnn, 1 1
K137 MN55A0975 OYPIUP =evrerrevennnnnnn Ball jointe-eerereemeennnniann, 1 1
K901 MN60A0950 I/I\é —75&-}- ................ Lever ASSY. rrrrrrareraiaaia ‘I 1

21 LU2-4650/4652



K00 (1)
KNIFE MECHANISM (1I)

22



[L] RElY#keE (O)
KNIFE MECHANISM (II)

Fig. %= #&1-+ & AE L
No. Mod. Parts. No. B & A Description Amt. Req.
2
S S
L101 MIT1110002 EJAY +rerrrennnnrnennnns Screw 11/64(40) X8+ +vvvvevnnnnnnns 2 9
L102 MNBOAOT72 A RWAG 4= v vvveeeenen Thread releasing bracket:--------- 11
L103 MNBOAGST2 I REN Rrveerrrmen e SPringrerrreemr e 1 1
L104 MO1004067 3V W4t Y BXf frvvvevvnns Pin type BXrrrerrromreroennannns 1 1
L105 M91005067 3y Y4t" Y BXH fevvvvve-- Pin type BX«-sevrereerrinnennn, 11
L106 MN60A01 73 4F:UIIX ................... Thread releasing plate ............ ‘I 1
L107 MI1112015 EF4Y° 4 UYFeceerrreeenn Screw 11/64(40) X5-vveveerennannn. 1 1
L108 MOT106004 77 FR44Y <= vvvereernnnen Screw 11/64(40) X 8- -« vvrrerrnneen 4 4
L109 _________ 7l/$3/7\\ JLU;{—\'I .............. |nner W|re ........................ 1 1
L110 MP66EQ746  ILAYT WI4¥H3gF-wvvvver-- Flexible wire assy. -«--erereeenes 1 1
L111 MI1109004 # 5" 957" FU44Y +rrvvenes Screw 11/64(40) X9 vvvvruervnnnnns 1 1
L112 MPG6AQT80 il « v v eeveennnnniennnnn Holder -+ s sresrereraranennnnannnns 1 1
L113 MNS0AQT780 il  —+ v ceveennnnnnennnnn Holder ==+ vsreererarerananiinannnsn 1 1
L114 M94003099  +4nv5Yy7° AB-3N: - - - -+ -+ Nylon clip AB=3N««eevenrrereennnn. 1 1
L115 MNGOAOBOT P G- v een e eee et Mounting plater-+=+=ssrrenennnnnns 1 1
L116 MO1373045 FYp Mo vvvvrreenneennnnn NUL MBerereren e aaneananannnns 2 9
L117 MI1109002 £y +rrrrrennnnrnennnns Screw 11/64(40) X T+vveeennnnnnnnns 1 1
L118 MOT516002  EFAY" « - rvvveereernneen Screw 15/64(28) X 8. 5x««xrxxrnnvee- 2 2
L119 MN50AO750 7 9ydeceenrrennnnennnns Bushing:-«=«vvrrerrmmnenennnniann, 1 1
L120 MN50A0350 4';;"_”1]1\ .................. Thread Trimmer Cam==+=++==cesseann 1
L]ZO MP69A0350 4}~$|J1]_L\ .................. Thread Tr |mmer Cam ................ 1
L121 M91602020  mYAHTHYFMAAY « v verrnnees Screw 1/4(40) X 10+ -« «xereesrnnee 2 2
L122 MN72A0350 fjlisvveremrrnrrnnennennss Came s rereormsrsrannaranararaannnns 1 1
L123 M91055020 RYHHTFYFIARY cevevvennnnn Sorew MAX A ceoeeeeeenninnnnnannn. 2 2
L124 M91001020  BYAHTFYFRAY «vvvrerenns Screw 11/64(40) X5+ vevrreeeneees 2 2
L125 MIT111015 EFRY 4 Uy vevevnnnnnnn Screw (40) X5 5evrrevnreninuanan, 1 1
L126 MN6OAOBBE Ik 99T H3gF-vevvvnrrn-- Crank for knife driving-«««----- 11
L127 MNSOAT411 qO-+vvreroronnnranannnss I I T 1 1
L128 MI0816002 £y +rrrrrennnnrrennnns Screw 1/8(44) X 4. 5+vvvevennnnnnnns 1 1
|_1 29 MP66A1 572 \y}llv;\',l\\’ * ................. Spr i [T R ‘I 1
L130 M95003067 3y Y4t™ Y BXA §evv--vve-- Pin type BX @5X14--crevveereesss 11
L131 MN6OE0950 4 hahALN" —h34Fr e vvrve - Thread releasing lever-«-«-««-«--- 1 1
|_1 32 MN60A5572 “}Jl,?#l\é ? ................. Spr | (TS R ‘I 1
L133 MI1131015 EF4Y" 4 U vevennnnnn. Screw 11/64(40) X 3. Gevrrrrrnnnrens 1 1
L134 MNS0AO41] qO-vvvrevrrnrennennennnn ROJlEr eesrroerrrnnneennnenannnnns 1 1
L135 M91231015  EF4Y 4" UYernveeennens Screw 3/16(28) X5+ xrerererrnnnen 11
L]36 MN72A1 601 },IJ“}I]'{& .................. Mountlng plate .................... 1 1
|_137 MN72A1 750 7\’ \73/1 ................... Bushing ........................... 1 1
L138 MF36A0750 7 Wydrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnns Bushing:«-errerreereneraeenennas 1 1
L139 MI0802002 £y +rerrrennnnriennnns Screw 1/8(44) X Trvrrvreeennnnnnnnns 2 92
L140 MO1201045 FYphevrreerennnnnnneannn, Nut 3/16(28) X3evvvevennnnnnnnnans 1 1
L141 MIT1107045 FYphevrrerrrennnnreeannn. Nut 11/64(40) «evvevennnnnnnnnenans 1 1
L142 MIT111030 PyYagy wrevrrrmeneennnnn Screw (40) X4eeeeerereeianinnnnn 1 1
L1143 MNBOA3454 & fevvvvvnnnnniniiinnn, Shaftererrerroereerensranennnnnnnn 1 1
L144 MNGOAOASA & fevvvvvnineniieennnns Shaftererrorreerenrenniannnennnn. 1 1
|_1 45 MN50A3572 ‘y}l,?;\:l\\’ * ................. Spr i (- R 1 1
L146 MPG6A0603  PYYER freeverremennnnnnnn Set plater -+ rrrrrrrreennnnnnnnn 1 1
L147 M95003067 3V YAE'Y BX #°8 5X24-«--Pin type BX G5 X 24+ -eeeeeerrnnee 11
L148 MI1102002 EFHY «vvvrrrrreeennsnnnn Screw 11/64(40) X 8.5+ «+vevnnnsnn. 11
L149 MOTT11033 £ UAY - -vvveeeeenneen Screw 11/64(40) X 6-xrrrrrrnnnnns 11
L150 MNSOA3950 D\ = v v errrmmmnnrrennnns LEVer-reessrromrrrnnnennnnennnnnnns 1 1
L151 MI1103016 IWETFRY 4 UFeeeerennnns Screw (40) X6, 8- r-rrrvernnnnnnnnns 1 1
L152 MI0615063 4 UYL Yrvrevnnrrnennnns Pineeereereerennia i i eaaaaan 1 1
L153 MI1105045 FYhevrrrrrrennnnrnenenns Nut 11/64(40) «vvvevenmnnnnnennnans 1 1
L154 MNS0A4228 BT sererrmnnnnennnnnnnn, AFMe s rme s rmen s eae s iaa i eiaananns 1 1
L155 MOT112002  EGHY" +vvrrmeerrneenees Screw 11/64(40) X 12+ vxnversvess 11
L156 MP61E0519  YL/4F H3g4Feccreeernnesns Solenoid assy. = =ssrrrrrraniaaa 1 1
L157 MF10A0689 b4 =+« v vvvvevnnnnnnnnn Holder-+resremrrermrnranennnnannnnn 2 9
L158 MN50A3601 PGB v e een et Mounting plater-+=+=sssrevennnnnns 1 1
L159 MI1373045 FYh MH-vvvvrrreennennnns NUL MBerereren e aanansanannnns 2 9
L160 MNS0AQT780 il  —+ v ceveennnnnnennnnn Holder =+ sseesarareraiannnnannasn 1 1
|_1 61 MN50A0477 ZFV’\D ................... Stopper ........................... 1 1
L162 MIT1109002 EFAY +rerrrennnnreenenns Screw 11/64(40) X Jrvrvrvreeennnnnns 2 92
L163 MI1602003 IWEFEY +revrrrmenrennnnn Screw 1/4(24) X 13+ ++vveveennnnnnnns 1 1
L164 MIT603003  TETAY - == vvvereernnnnes Screw 1/4(24) X 16+« xxerersrnnee. 11
L165 MI5001037 PHIAY +vrrrveenrrrennnn. Screw MEX 16--vreoreererararnnnnnnn 2 9

23

LU2-4650/4652



HIEEE S
CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS

24



[M] HlfEEEE &5
CONTROL DEVIGE CGOMPONENTS

Fig. ZE #&1-+ # FAES
No.  Mod. Parts. No. B & 4 Description Amt. Req.

B2

S S

M101 MP47A0794 ;'f 9‘/ .................... Button ............................ 2 2
M102 MPATAOTOT  FAML- v v eveeeernennns Filmeereorreroreraranananananannns 1 1
M103 MPATAITOT  JAML- v v eveeeeer s Filmeereorreroreraranananananannns 1 1
M104 MPATAQ965 LYR «vrrrrrrrrrreeenenn, LENS - rrrrrmmmnnrreennnnnnsnenns 2 9
M105 MPATAT484 A yF-rvrvvnnnrvennennns SWitChrerrrrrrereraran e ananans 1 1
M106 MPATAQA84 A yF - vcrrvnnnrreennnnns SWitChrerrrrrrereraran e ananans 1 1
M107 MI1005094 FAaH& -+ -reevenrreenennn, Resistor TW 220Q - +rvrerernarurnns 1 1
M108 MQA0AOS67  YYayFi—7 «rrrrrrrrrrees, TUD@ -+ s s rmermnaeaa e aananann 5 §
M109 MP4TAT601  Z4YFMYYTAG Y erveeeers Mounting plate lower=-«««+=eeerues 11
M110 MFO6A0620 N Y SKB—1M:-rvvrrensrr. Band SKB=1M- -+ -vevrrrenrrnnnenannn 1 1
M111 M90859004 SW-PWY% PFA 4y «vvvvvnns SCrew M3 X Geerrreerrranrennnnnannns 4 4
M112 MP67A0601 R4YFMYI44 G- vvve-nn: Mounting plate upper----=««««++--- 1 1
M113 MI0421050 S &4 h dhevvvvrreeennnns Washer---e=reoereermnrenrannnnnnnns 3 3
M114 MOT110004 7 FUAY «vvvvvvennnnnnsn Screw 11/64(40) X 8evvverrrreeeeen 2 2
M115 M94004099  +4mv%YY7" AB-4N--------- Nylon clip AB=4N:=««-cerveneenneen. 3 3
M116 MOT111004 77 YAy revrrrnnrennnnn, Screw 11/64(40) X 10+ +++rrrvrrernns 5 5
M117 MP47A0508 31—} 4347 (OP-B) - = +vvvv--- Code assy. (OP-B) -vvvrvveereneennns 1 1
M] 1 8 MP47A1 422 ]1\79 .................... Connector 2P ...................... 1 1
M1 1 9 MP47A0366 ]*79—4’.4\1‘y7° .............. Connector Capr e 1 1
M120 M040A0366 ]*79—4’.4\1‘y7° .............. Connector Capr e 1 1
M121 MPATAQ422 34hf v cvvennenn s Connector 16P«-+-reorerrmrerararnns 1 1
M122 MN10A1456 " 49k 6204ZZNR- =+« ==+ Ball bearing-«-+-erereeeeraneennns 1 1
M123 M90330065 C A" #hA7 ¥ 539 30------- Retaining ring C-type 30---------- 11
M124 MI3001050 H f hrvvrrrmmrermnrernn: Washer -««rreerrsreennnnnnseennnnnn 1 1
M125 MFO1A0259 [\‘j‘\/‘\"[v ‘jj‘ﬂ'Ixje |J‘J7¢ ....... Supporter spr i NEe-serremreeernens 1 1
M‘|26 MF01A1476 X/\e _ﬂ- B ................. Spacer B .......................... 1 1
M127 MN72A1694  nUoAn" Y F20---cvevvenne. Speed command disk F20 (up)------- 11
M‘|28 MF01A0476 X/\e _ﬂ- A ................. Spacer A .......................... 2 2
M129 NN82A0694 Nyt Yy Flleeeereeennn. Speed command disk F11 (down)----- 11
M130 MI1520002 £y +rrrrennnrreennnnns Screw 15/64(28) X 12+ ++rrrrrreennn. 2 9
M131 MP67A0682 7° —|J759-7- ................ Pul |ey ASSY. rrrrereresrai e 1 1
M132 MOT106004 77 FUAAY revrernerennnnn, Screw 11/64(40) X 8++rrrrrrrrrennns 1 1
M133 MI3002050 # f kv crreieiiiann Washer -+ -srerereraranennnnnnans 1 1
M134 M97085095 7—xt‘j759-} ............... Ground wire ASSY. rrrrereraraeaan 1 1
M135 MN60A0620  +4mv%Y97° AB-5N--------- Nylon clip AB=BN-««-«-rrereeurens. 11
M136 MI1502045 FYpe-rrerrennnrneennnnn, Nut 15/64(28) ++rrrrrrrrerennnnnns 2 9
M137 MN72E1519  YL/AF H3hFceeerveeeennns Solenoid assy. +reerrrenreraneaaans 1 1
M138 MI8005022 & Jhp-rrrrrennerienn, Bolt M8X 12-rvrererenrarararannns 2 9
M1 39 MP47A260] FU‘yl,-{a .................. Mount i ng p | ate -+ " e 1 1
M140 M90601 053 1\6 *ﬂﬁ jf 1 ................ Spr i ng washer 6 ................... 2 2
M141 MOT1574045 FYpevrverrennnrnennnnnn, N 2 9
M142 MI1517015 EFAY 4 UYFe e rveeennnn, Screw 15/64(28) X 14+ +-vveeeeennn. 2 2
M143 MIT105045 FYpevrrerrennnrnennnnnn, Nut 11/64(40) «++rrrrrreennnnnnnnn. 1 1
M144 MO1106004 77 FUAAY +evrrrnnrennnnn, Screw 11/64(40) X 8++rrrrrrrrrennns 1 1
M145 MNBOA2910  Yyheeeveeeeenenennnnnnn, LinKeseeorrrmosreansenannennnnnanns 1 1
M146 MI1502022 F Jhp-rrcrrenerniann Bolt 15/64(28) X 13+++rrrrrrrrrnnns 1 1
M147 MN50AD228 BT v vvverennenninnns Cranker-=-rsrerererarmnennnnanannns 1 1
M148 MB60A1620 +40v%Yy7" AB-8N-«------- Nylon clip AB=8N««-«-rrereeurenn. 11
M149 MPATA2567 YYauFa-7 «rrrrrrrrreees, TUD@ -+ s v rmermemeae e aanannnn 1 1
M150 MFOBEO366  a4H4%YY7" h3h7--vvvvrn: Connector cap assy. ==+--rerrerenns 11
M151 MIT1018099 fhf- v crvennnrvennnnnn, Connector 12P--+-rererrmrerararnns 1 1
M152 MP47A0366 ]*794’.4\1\y7° ............... Connector Gap ..................... 1 1
M153 MP66A0422 ]1\79 .................... Connector 3P ...................... 1 1
M901 M040E0485 x{‘yf;‘f ‘771759'} ........... Switch bOX ASSY. rrrrrererasaaan 1 1
M902 MPATEQ406  Fuy1ydh3hg--vrerrrnn: Detector bracket assy. =+«-+=x=+--- 11
MQOS MP67E0682 7° |J—759-7- ................ Pul |ey ASSY. rrrrererrsrainaaaa 1 1

25 LU2-4650/4652



[N] #&miEiE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

143
142

26



[N] #qim#s
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig. ZE #&1-+ # FAES
No.  Mod. Parts. No. B & 4 Description Amt. Req.
B2

S S

N101 MI0939002 £y +rrrrennrriinns Screw 9/64(40) X 11+++rvrrreeeennn. 2 92
N102 MPATA6601  MJYFAREENZ4T o eeeeeeene 0il braid fitting plate----==++--- 11
N103 MF80AQT80 Al =« v rrrrrrrrreeeeenn, Cliprrerreremeereneennnennnnannns 1 1
N104 MPAOA3TA)  JIjyp-rrvrrvnnnrrrrrennns Feltersrrrrmermnrnnranennnnnnnnnnnns 1 1
N105 MP66E0688 1" (7" ET)34F--vvvrrrrnns Oil pipe wick assy. =rrrrrrrreeeens 1 1
N106 MP66E1688 I\q ,{7" t{as&-} ............. Oi | pipe wick ASSY. e 1 1
N107 MN70E0138 14,b9‘j7759'} -------------- Oil reservoir ASSY. e 1 1
N108 MP47A460] FU‘yl,-{a .................. Mount i ng p | ate -+ " e 1 1
N109 MI1010004 7" FRAFA Y wevervveennnns Sorew MAX 10 e reereerenrnnnnnnnnn 2 2
N110 MOT106004 77 FUAAY +eerrrnnrennnnn, Screw 11/64(40) X 8++rrrrrrrreennns 1 1
N111 MPG60A0257 FHIff -+ crrvvnnrreeennns, Plate s rrrrererararanennanananans 1 1
N112 M90103064 A7 YY) £ yrerrerreerens Spring pin 1.6X 10 eerereeeanns 11
N1 1 3 MP47A2572 ‘y,b?*lv 1 ................. Coi | spr i Ngrerrerersrere e 2 2
N114 MOT118004 4 4" #Y47° FJR44Y" ~-vvvrve Screw 11/64(40) X 7w« rrevrreennnns 1
N115 MP4TA0T780 il -+ v v Holder-----rrrereramanennananannns 1 1
N116 MI0805002 EJAY +rrrrennnrrerrnnnns Screw 1/8(44) X4, 8+ +rrrrrrrreennns 2 9
N1 1 7 MN40A0705 1\6 *tﬂ-l .................. Spr i ng ho | der ..................... 2 2
N] 1 8 MN40A1 572 WW‘\"N 1 ................. Spr i 1S R 2 2
N119 M9O5007063 PIYaE Yrreerernnrennnnn, Pinerererrmrerarararaneanananannns 2 9
N120 MPATA2688 N 7 +vcrrennnrneennnnn, 0il pipe @3x1x385-++reueeeenn. 1 1
N121 MPATA1688 N 7  +verrennnrnennnnnn, 0il pipe @3x1x320--+-vveeeeen- 1 1
N122 MPATADB88 N\ 7 +verrennnrneennnns, 0il pipe @5Xx1x385- -+ veueeeen.. 1 1
N123 MF10A06B89 fbA —««rrrrrrrrreeeeenn, Holder -+ rsrmermnronennennnnnnnnn 1 1
N124 90903002 £G4y =+ vevrrrneeerness, Screw 9/64(40) X 6.5: - vrueesnnns 11
N125 MI0304053 N A F % 3.5 rceeennns Spring washer 3.5-ccreeeereneennns 1 1
N126 MPGOAT1689 il -+ v v Holder--- - rsrermrarmnennananannns 1 1
N127 MO1109004 4 4" #Y47° FRA4Y == vvvrve Screw 11/64(40) X 8-« rrrvrreennnns 4 4
N128 MPGOA2689 LA —««vvrrrrrrreeeeeen, Holder -« vsrmermmrmnrnnnnnnnnnnnn 1 1
N129 MI0906002 EFAY «rrrrrrrrrrreeneen, Screw 9/64(40) X 4.5+ -cvveeeeainn. 1 1
N130 MITT111001 PRy v rvrremnnnnennnnnn, Screw 11/64(40) X 10+ ++++rrrrrernns 2 9
N131 MP4ATA3750 7 )ydesrrenrernnrrnnnnn, Bushingr«-r-svvrrrerrnnnnnnnanann. 1 1
N132 MP40A2688 N\ {7 ++crrennnrnennnn, 0il pipe @3X1X90r-rrrrveneeen. 1 1
N133 M9I0944003 IWEFEY +revrrrnnrennnnnn Screw 9/64(40) X5rrrrrrrrraraanns 1 1
N134 MP60A0337 74N AH3aF e e v ee s, Filter assy. -=eerrerremnnneeennnn. 1 1
N135 M9I0905003 IWEFEY +revrernnrennnnn, Screw 9/64(40) X Trrrrrrrrreennnnns 1 1
N136 MP6OEO6OT M)y g H3gFccereeeennn: Mounting plate assy. ----evreevnee 11
N137 MP40A4689 il -+ v v Holder--- - rsrermraranennananannns 1 1
N139 MF10A06B89 A —««rrrrrrrreeeeeenn, Holder -+ esrmermmrmnennnnnnnnnnnn 3 3
N140 MN50E0742 79759-}16 ................ Oil reservoir ASSY. e 1 1
N141 90903002 £G4y =+ vvvrrrnererness Screw 9/64(40) X 6.5:«--vvuvesnnns 3 3
N142 MF10E2148 EE-rcvrreremrenrnnrnnnns 0il Wick 2. 5X65-ccrrrreuneeean. 2 92
N143 MF10E2148 EF-rvvrrromrrronrrnnnnn. 0il wick 2. 5X545 -« eeeeeenannn. 1 1
N144 MP40A5688 N 47" == rermrre e 0il pipe ¢3x0.5%x380-+-+rvv--- 1 1
N145 A MQ40A0273 " Alryhrrreereenerennnnn, GuUSKEL s rrrrrmrararmnea e nananans 1 1
N146 MN7OAST780 A —«crererrreeeeenenn, Holder == esrmermnrmnrnnnnnnnnnnnn 2 2
N147 MP66E2688 I\e 470 t{asa-} ............. Oi | pipe wick ASSY. rrrrerereaeanes 1 1
N148 MPG6E3688 1\ {7  EERHIHT oo rrvrrennns 0il pipe wick assy. s+r-errrrnnens 1 1
N149 MQG0A2780 il -+ v e Holder--- - rrrereraranennananannns 1 1
N153 MPGBAODBSS 1\ 7 +rerrennern s 0il pipe @3XxX1X430--+-rvveeeeenn 1 1
N154 MQG0AD429 HHTIffh v cvvvnnnrveennnnn, Holding plate--=«r-rreeeeeeeennnn. 1 1
N155 MN7OAOBB9  AJbA —« v vvrrrrereeeeenen, Holder - esrmermermnennnnnnnnnann 1 1
N156 MI1107002 EFAY" +-vvvverreeennnnnnn Screw 11/64(40) X 5.5+« «vvvreeennn. 8 8
N157 MPG6EQ740  AY17INpg3hT s v eerennns Felt assy. roeorrrerrrreneernneennns 1 1
N158 MP47E2148 I\e 470 t{asa-} ............. Oi | pipe wick ASSY. rrrrerereaeanes 1 1
N159 M90802003 LTy +revrrrnnrennnnnn Screw 1/8(44) X 4. 5 +rvvrrreeennnn. 1 1
N160 MPG66A1780 il -+ v v 0il wick holder-=-=r=resrereraran- 1 1
N161 MPATAOT48 EE-rcvrrerrmrenrnnrnnnns 0il Wick @2X450--ccerreeuuneean. 1 1

27 LU2-4650/4652



ACCESSORIES

Pl AR

108

28




[P] &S

ACCESSORIES
Fig. ZE #&1-+ # FAES
No. Mod. Parts. No. ] & & Description Amt. Req.
2
S 9
P102 ML75A0128 3%unl) DPX17-23-«« -+~ Needle DP X 17-23««+rvrrrreennnnnn 3 3
P103 MSO1A1 976 DWW?I‘ '7XI\° j- 4 ----------- Socket wrench 4 ................... 1 1
P104 M802A2976 D‘yj]7$~ '71/\“ j- 3 ----------- Socket wrench 3 ................... ‘I 1
P105 MS02A1976  myAYE AN+ 2.5+ --vnv-: Socket wrench 2.5« -««xerereennnns 11
P106 M802A0976 D‘yj]7$~ '71/\“ j- 2 ----------- Socket wrench 2 ................... ‘I 1
P108 MPGOAD123 B yYrrerrennernennnn, Bobbin--srrrrrereraranananananans 3 3
P109 M9051 1050 Ej]é *ﬂ'é j]é 1 ............... Washer ............................ 4 4
P110 MO0409041 INEHRY +revrernnrennnnn, Sorew 4. 5X 20 - ererrnrarararanans 6 6
P111 MN70AQ419 & GYua Levvvrrrveenn, Vibration preventing rubber------- 2 2
P112 MN7OAT419 K GYua Levvvrrrveenn, Vibration preventing rubber------- 2 2
P113 MN82A0T80 ARFUFf+rrvvrrrerennnnn, Thread guide---- -« rrrreeeeeenann. 1 1
P114 M9I0305037 PFA 2y vreerernnrennnnn, Sorew M3XBrerereormrrnrererarannns 1 1
P115 MFG0AOT3T 77 HYrvrervrrmrnneernn. QilEr-rrrrreermnsresnnnnnnseennnnnn 1 1
P116 MFOTA0565 AHF FAGEAY s vrvvrverrens Adjusting plate for speed command disk- - 1 1
P117 MB0O2A0608 43" ¥7Y (Fay) =+ v rvrvvre-e: Screw driver (middle)-----r------- 11
P118 MBO2A1608 43" Y7V (y3h) = v vvvvrrern: Screw driver (small)-««-«ereevenss 11
P119 MNTOAOT72 A RMAYAHZET - vereeenennes Thread a needle Kit---«-«-corurers 11
P]zo MP47E01 93 ,{}‘9-}9\\ ,{ ................. Cotton stand ...................... 1 1
P121 MNGIEOTO0 APRdyplre v v e nerennnnn, Bobbin winder---=-=s=srererararans 1 1
P122 MI0883080 I Ly rrvrrrrrnrenrnnns Rubber plug 8. 8-«rrrveeeeeennn. 1 1
P124 MI1066004 SW-PW 7° F9FA %Y cvvvnns Sorew MAX 25« ceeeeeinnnnnnnnnnnn 4 4
P128 MB20P1567 I7F1-7 +revrrrvnrrnnnnn, I 1 1
P129 MP66A0366 *4\7\y7° ................... Connector Cap "rrrrrrrrrrerrsrases 1
P130 MI0A53050 # i hrrcrrennnriinns Washer 4.3 -+ccrererarmnennnnanans 1 1
P131 MO1118004 4 " 4U%7° JX44Y" ~=vvvvvr: Screw 11/64(40) X 7-rrvrrerennennn 6 6
P132 MO1508004 7" FUAAY revrrrnnrennnnn, Screw 15/64(28) X 8rrrrrrrrrrrennns 2 9
P133 M9O1072004 SW—PWY% PFA Y «vvevvnn. Sorew MAX 14 v reereerennnnnnnnnnn 1 1
P1 34 MP47A0366 ]*797]/\\\ —r e s E o E e Connector Gap .................... 1
P135 K14895024123 ]1\79 ................... Connector 3P ...................... 1
P1 36 K1 4895024532 ]1\79 .................... Connector 4P ...................... 1
P137 MPG6EQDS67 I7F1-7" «revvvrrerrennns TUD@ -+ s s rmermnaeaa e aananann 2
P138 A MB60A020T  A9YhAN YB weverveeeennns Cable ti@rerrrrrrmereerenrnnnnnnnnnnnns 1 1
P] 39 MP66A0571 D‘jaé I}l,;';\’ 1:1"/ ............ Connector ......................... 2 2
P140 MFO] E0418 faljl\é \/t‘y}‘ ............... Hinge assy ....................... 2 2
P141 M90701099 OP=S ¥ Y4f«-vvrerennsn: Magnet block for reservoir-------- 11
P142 MFOOA0608 *\‘/é 7‘7\‘/ (9\\ ,{) ............. Screw dr i ver |arge ................ 1 1
P151 MI7001052 Iayat h deevverveeeennns Washer == e=reoermmrmnranrnnnnnnnnns 1 1
P152 M92002002 EFAY +rcrrenenniiaanas Screw 5/16(28) X 10+ +++rrrrrreennn. 1 1
P153 MP66A0139 77\\ 5‘}'7 .................. Oi | reservoir ..................... 1 1
P1 54 MF60A0734 t\\ :—u,j]l\é —r s E Vi ny | COVEr " " sreresasananananns 1 1
P155 MN7OEQ149 77 Fhy--reverrrnnrennnnn, HEC 1 1
P156 MN7OA3740  JIjhpevrrrvvrrrnnmrrnnnn. Feltrororrrrerararananeanananannns 1 1
P157 MPATAOTA0  JIjhpevrrrvvrrrnnrrnnnn. Feltrerorrrrmrararananeanananannns 1 1
P158 MP47A0567 I7f1—7° ................. Urethane Tube ..................... 2
P901 MP70E0776 I\\\ u/}‘j]l\é —t\y}‘ ............ Be | t COVEr aSSy. »rrererrrrerennans 1 1
P901 MP70E1776 A" pbon -ty (EIRA) -- Belt cover assy. (For CE) «-------- 11
P902 MP66E0599 5" Uy A" YTV 1) erenrnne: Solenoid valve assy. -=-rr-r-rurens 1
PQOS MB10H0963 l/*f 1[,—9759-} ............. Solenoid Valve aSSY. rrrrreraaan 1
P904 MP66E0963 L¥ 1L-47 V¥ A" Uh3h5----- Solenoid valve assy. -=rr=rrserrers 1
P905 MP52E0599 5 Uy A" UTEY7 Jervrnrsn: Solenoid valve assy. =«=-rerresenns 1
P906 MP52E0963 l/*f 1[,—9759-} ............. Solenoid Valve aSSY. rrrrreraaan 1
P907 MP52E1599  L¥ 1b-47 V¥ A" Uh3h5----- Solenoid valve assy. -=rr=rrserree- 1

29 LU2-4650/4652



® 5l (I)

I NDEX (I)

EB&1-N A=y Fig. EB&ha- A=y Fig. EB&ma-+ A=y Fig. EB&ma-+ A=Y Fig

Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No

K14S95024123- P29--- P135 M90904060---- P15--- G105 M91110002---- P23--- L101 M91508004---- P29--- P132
K14595024532- P29--- P136  M90905003---- P27--- N135 M91110004---- PO3--- A141 M91508030---- P11--- E121
M90103064---- P27--- N112  M90906002---- P05--- B106 M91110004---- P25--- M114 M91509002---- P19--- J102
M90107024---- P11--- E126  M90906002---- P27--- N129 M91111001---- P27--- N130 M91509022---- P21--- K131
M90304053---- P27--- N125 M90906010---- P21--- K119 M91111004---- P11--- E130 M91513001---- PO7--- (136
M90305037---- P29--- P114  M90909003---- P05--- B120 M91111004---- P25--- M116 M91515002---- PO7--- (132
M90310064---- PO7--- C109  M90910003---- PO5--- B133 M91111015---- P23--- L125 M91516001---- PO7--- (G141
M90317065---- P17--- H119  M90910003---- P19--- J115 M91111030---- P23--- L142 M91516001---- P17--- H111
M90330065- - -+ P25--- M123  M90911030---- P21--- K101 M91111033---- P21--- K126 M91516002---- P15--- G102
M90335065---- P17--- H148 M90916011---- PO3--- A130 M91111033---- P23--- L149 M91516002---- P23--- L118
M90401050---- P19--- J116  M90916011---- P21--- K106 M91112002---- P11--- E116 M91516015---- P15--- G114
M90401061---- P09--- D102  M90920002---- PO3--- A147 M91112002---- P23--- L155 M91516022---- P17--- H154
M90409041---- P29--- P110  M90920002---- P05--- B134 M91112004---- P03--- A103 M91517015---- P25--- M142
M90421050---- P25--- M113  M90927015---- P05--- B104 M91112015---- P23--- L107 M91519002---- P15--- G117
M90429060- - -- P03--- A110  M90939002---- P27--- N101  M91116002---- PO3--- A108 M91520002---- P25--- M130
M90453050- - -+ P29--- P130  M90944002---- P21--- K109 M91118004---- P27--- N114 M91552015---- P17--- H133
M90501053- -+ P19--- J113  M90944003---- P13--- F125 M91118004---- P29--- P131 M91572045---- P17--- H131
M90504065---- P13--- F110  M90944003---- P27--- N133 M91128003---- P03--- A125 M91574045---- P25--- M141
M90505065- - - - P05--- B108  M91000085---- P15--- G127 M91131015---- P23--- L133 M91576045---- P03--- A106
M90505065---- P17--- H108 M91001020---- P23--- L124 M91201011---- PO3--- A150 M91601003---- P0O3--- A127
M90505065- - -+ P17--- H128 M91001050---- P19--- J120 M91201020---- P19--- J119 M91602001---- PO7--- C115
M90511050---- P29--- P109  M91004067---- P23--- L104 M91201045---- P19--- J126 M91602001---- PO7--- (162
M90511056---- PO7--- C157 M91005067---- P23--- L105 M91201045---- P23--- L140 M91602001---- P11--- E120
M90513065---- PO7--- C125 M91005094---- P25--- M107 M91204003---- P17--- H144 M91602001---- P17--- H118
M90516060---- P05--- B136  M91010004---- P27--- N109 M91205030---- P19--- J125 M91602001---- P17--- H139
M90516065---- P11--- E113  M91018099---- P25--- M151 M91215002---- P15--- G120 M91602001---- P19--- J129
M90519050---- P15--- G141  M91055020---- P23--- L123 M91219015---- PO7--- G107 M91602003---- P23--- L163
M90526065---- P17--- H115  M91066004---- P29--- P124 M91231015---- P23--- L135 M91602020---- P23--- L121
M90533060---- P13--- F111  M91072004---- P29--- P133 M91252045---- P19--- J114 M91603001---- P17--- H105
M90573080---- P13--- F135 M91101046---- P05--- B119  M91260030---- P19--- J110 M91603001---- P17--- H120
M90601053---- P25--- M140 M91102002---- P15--- G110 M91269015---- P21--- K132 M91603001---- P19--- J132
M90602002---- P09--- D118  M91102002---- P23--- L148 M91304080---- P03--- A142 M91603003---- P09--- D111
M90602003---- PO5--- B128  M91102010---- P21--- K104 M91373045---- P23--- L116 M91603003---- P17--- H135
M90602050---- P17--- H132 M91102015---- P11--- E125 M91373045---- P23--- L159 M91603003---- P17--- H140
M90604011---- P09--- D104 M91103001---- P13--- F130 M91374045---- P21--- K134 M91603003---- P23--- L164
M90605002- - -- P21--- K111  M91103016---- P23--- L151  M91377045---- P21--- K136 M91603046---- P05--- B127
M90605063---- PO7--- €123  M91104011---- PO3--- A132 M91382045---- P07--- C160 M91606001---- PO7--- C163
M90607050---- P19--- J122  M91105045---- P05--- B110  M91501007---- PO7--- (G118 M91606001---- P09--- D117
M90615063---- P23--- L152 M91105045---- P23--- L153 M91502002---- PO7--- G116 M91610046---- P05--- B123
M90617063---- PO7--- C128 M91105045---- P25--- M143 M91502002---- P09--- D108 M91652002---- P19--- J123
M90631050---- P17--- H155 M91106001---- P11--- E110  M91502022---- P25--- M146 M91652020---- P03--- A107
M90701099---- P29--- P141  M91106004---- P05--- B111  M91502045---- P09--- D115 M91654001---- P17--- H137
M90801010---- P21--- K108 M91106004---- P15--- G136  M91502045---- P25--- M136 M91655001---- P19--- J131
M90802002---- P23--- L139 M91106004---- P23--- L108 M91503001---- PO7--- C134 M91681015---- P13--- F128
M90802003---- P27--- N159  M91106004---- P25--- M132 M91503001---- P11--- E104 M91801002---- PO7--- (164
M90803020---- P17--- H151  M91106004---- P25--- M144 M91503001---- P19--- J127 M91802006---- PO7--- (165
M90804003---- P17--- H160 M91106004---- P27--- N110  M91503007---- PO7--- G131 M91910080---- P03--- A104
M90804016---- PO3--- A143 M91106022---- P21--- K102 M91503031---- PO7--- G150 M92002002---- P29--- P152
M90805002- - -- P27--- N116  M91107002---- P27--- N156  M91503031---- P11--- E137 M93001050---- P25--- M124
M90816002---- P23--- L128 M91107045---- P23--- L141 M91503031---- P15--- G142 M93002050---- P25--- M133
M90823002---- P09--- D122 M91108001---- PO7--- G149 M91505002---- P11--- E108 M93202047---- P13--- F102
M90851015---- PO7--- C140 M91108001---- P11--- E102 M91505002---- P15--- G109  M93222035---- P13--- F101
M90859004- - -- P25--- M111  M91108002---- P13--- F116  M91505004---- PO7--- (153  M94001001---- PO7--- (143
M90883080---- P03--- A149  M91109002---- P23--- L117 M91505007---- P15--- G103  M94003099---- P23--- L114
M90883080---- P29--- P122  M91109002---- P23--- L162 M91506001---- PO7--- G135 M94004099---- P25--- M115
M90902011---- P17--- H123  M91109004---- P03--- A115 M91506001---- P13--- F104 M95001021---- P11--- E140
M90902015---- P05--- B101  M91109004---- P09--- D124 M91506001---- P13--- F126 M95001037---- P23--- L165
M90903002---- P27--- N124 M91109004----- P13--- F134 M91506001---- P15--- G115  M95002067---- PO7--- (112
M90903002---- P27--- N141  M91109004---- P23--- L111  M91506002---- P11--- E128 M95003067---- P23--- L130
M90904011---- PO3--- A136  M91109004---- P27--- N127 M91507015---- P09--- D114  M95003067---- P23--- L147

30 LU2-4650/4652



% 5l (I)

| NDE X (@)
EB&I-N A=Y Fig. EB&ma-+ A=Y Fig. EB&ma-+ A=Y Fig. &I A=y Fig
Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No
M95004017---- P15--- G144  MG23G6740---- P17--- H102  MN50A2910---- P25--- M145 MPOOB0952---- P07--- (129
M95004020---- PO3--- A113  MG43A0181---- P03--- A138  MN50A3454---- P23--- L143 MPOOB1750---- P07--- G130
M95004021---- P17--- H152  MG75A0285---- P11--- E118  MN50A3572---- P23--- L145 MP10B0554---- P05--- B132
M95007063---- P27--- N119  MG75A0460---- P11--- E101  MN50A3601---- P23--- L158  MP40A0148---- P17--- H127
M95008020- - -+ P15--- G130  MG75A0572---- P03--- A109  MN50A3950---- P23--- L150 MP40A0148---- P17--- H129
M95010017---- P15--- G139  MG75A2910---- P11--- E114  MN50A4228---- P23--- L154  MP40A0340---- P19--- J111
M95010023---- P21--- K135 MG75A4454---- P11--- E109  MN50A4572---- P05--- B115  MP40A0452---- P17--- H106
M95014021---- P15--- G129  MG75A6454---- P11--- E112  MN50A5228---- P25--- M147  MP40A0492---- P17--- H112
M95045021---- PO7--- G158  MG75A6956-:-- P11--- E111  MN50A6228---- P15--- G108  MP40A0740---- P15--- G135
M96062021---- P15--- G138  MG75E0463---- P11--- E107  MN50A6601---- P05--- B107  MP40A1740---- P15--- G133
M97001052---- P29--- P151  ML75A0128---- P09--- D120  MN50E0220---- P05--- B102  MP40A2688---- P27--- N132
M97009060- - -- PO5--- B130  ML75A0128---- P29--- P102 MN50EQ742---- P27--- N140  MP40A2740---- P17--- H143
M97085095---- P25--- M134  MN10AO131---- PO3--- A152  MN52A0300---- P19--- J117  MP40A3740---- P27--- N104
M98005022---- P25--- M138  MN10AO172---- P29--- P119  MN52A0301---- P19--- J112  MP40A4689---- P27--- N137
MB02A0608---- P29--- P117  MN10A0292---- P17--- H104  MN52A2245---- P19--- J105  MP40A5688---- P27--- N144
MBO2A1608---- P29--- P118  MN10A0302---- P19--- J109  MN55A0975---- P21--- K137  MP40E0453---- P17--- H116
MB10H0963---- P29--- P903  MN10A0343-:-- P19--- J121  MN60AO172---- P23--- L102 MP41A0245---- P05--- B124
MB20P1567---- P29--- P128  MN10A0476---- P03--- A151  MN60AO173---- P23--- L106  MP41A0270---- P17--- H110
MB60A0201---- P29--- P138  MN10A0477---- PO5--- B135  MN60AO411---- P21--- K114  MP41A0572---- P17--- H109
MB60A1620---- P25--- M148  MN10A0500---- P09--- D130  MN60A0454---- P23--- L144  MP41A0838---- P21--- K105
MFO0A0257:--- P15--- G121  MN10AO771---- P17--- H122  MN60A0O601---- P23--- L115  MP41A1270---- P05--- B116
MFOOA0608---- P29--- P142  MN10A0851---- P05--- B103  MN60A0620---- P25--- M135 MP41B0838---- P21--- K107
MFOOA0852---- P15--- G119  MN10A1456---- P25--- M122  MN60A0837---- P21--- K118  MP41E0642---- P19--- J130
MFO0A0950- - -- P15--- G124  MN10A1851---- PO7--- G119  MN60A0886---- P23--- L126  MP41E0644---- P19--- J902
MFO1A0259---- P25--- M125  MN10A2456---- P17--- H121  MN60A0950---- P21--- K901  MP42A0740---- P17--- H159
MFO1A0476---- P25--- M128  MN10A4742---- P03--- A123  MN60A1950---- P21--- K115  MP46A0181---- P09--- D121
MFO1A0565---- P29--- P116  MN10A6740---- PO7--- G106  MN60A2228---- P21--- K130  MP47A0148---- P27--- N161
MFO1A0631---- P15--- G123  MN10EO175---- PO5--- B129  MN60A2572---- P15--- G107  MP47A0152---- P03--- Al114
MFO1A1476---- P25--- M126  MN10E0301---- P19--- J901  MN60A2742---- P21--- K116  MP47A0180---- P05--- B121
MFO1E0418---- P29--- P140  MN11A0556---- P05--- B125  MN60A5572---- P23--- L132 MP47A0192---- P07--- (122
MF02A0245---- P15--- G125 MN12B0342---- P19--- J118  MN60A6572---- P23--- L103  MP47A0234---- P07--- G113
MFO3A0417---- P09--- D109  MN40A0180---- PO3--- A105 MNGOEO154---- P21--- K117  MP47A0252---- P13--- F120
MFO6A0620---- P25--- M110  MN40A0231---- PO7--- G105 MNGOE0950---- P23--- L131  MP47A0267---- P13--- F103
MFO6E0366---- P25--- M150  MN40A0273---- P17--- H141  MN69EO190---- P29--- P121  MP47A0281---- P17--- H153
MF10A0555---- PO5--- B126  MN40A0293---- P17--- H113  MN70A0352---- P09--- D116  MP47A0286---- P11--- E103
MF10A0689---- P23--- L157  MN40A0325---- P17--- H125 MN70A0387---- P09--- D131  MP47A0291---- P15--- G101
MF10A0689---- P27--- N123  MN40OA0454---- P17--- H126  MN70A0419---- P29--- P111  MP47A0305---- P07--- (137
MF10A0689---- P27--- N139  MN40A0456---- P17--- H114  MN70A0689---- P27--- N155 MP47A0352---- P15--- G132
MF10A1553---- PO5--- B112  MN40A0669---- P09--- D110  MN70A1419---- P29--- P112  MP47A0359---- P09--- D123
MF10A1555---- PO5--- B117  MN40A0705-:-- P27--- N117  MN70A2252---- PO7--- (148 MP47A0366---- P25--- M119
MF10A2572---- P15--- G118  MN40OAO744---- P17--- H158  MN70A2750---- P19--- J103  MP47A0366---- P25--- M152
MF10E2148---- P09--- D119  MN40OA1454---- P17--- H130  MN70A3740---- P29--- P156  MP47A0366---- P29--- P134
MF10E2148---- P09--- D125  MN40A1572---- P27--- N118  MN70A5780---- P27--- N146  MP47A0422---- P25--- M121
MF10E2148---- P17--- H150  MN40A1956-:-- P17--- H124  MN70EQ138---- P27--- N107  MP47A0434---- P11--- E138
MF10E2148---- P19--- J107  MN42A0383-:-- PO7--- G161  MN70EQ149---- P29--- P155  MP47A0456---- P13--- F122
MF10E2148---- P19--- J108  MN45A0154---- P15--- G137 MN70E1148---- P17--- H107  MP47A0476---- P13--- F106
MF10E2148---- P27--- N142  MN50A0192---- P21--- K110  MN72A0350---- P23--- L122 MP47A0484---- P25--- M106
MF10E2148---- P27--- N143  MN50A0278-:-- P17--- H145 MN72A0632---- P15--- G112  MP47A0508---- P25--- M117
MF10E3148---- P09--- D129  MN50A0320-:-- P15--- G106  MN72A0950---- P05--- B105 MP47A0510---- P07--- (144
MF36A0245---- PO5--- B118  MN50A0350---- P23--- L120  MN72A0975---- P21--- K133  MP47A0523---- P07--- (121
MF36A0750---- P23--- L138  MN50A0411---- P23--- L134  MN72A1601---- P23--- L136  MP47A0567---- P11--- E139
MF60A0137---- P29--- P115  MN50A0417---- P15--- G113  MN72A1694---- P25--- M127  MP47A0567---- P29--- P158
MF60A0734---- P29--- P154  MN50A0426---- PO3--- A128  MN72A1750---- P23--- L137 MP47A0572---- P13--- F105
MF60A1640---- P15--- G126  MN50A0477---- P23--- L161  MN72A1950---- P15--- G116  MP47A0590---- P13--- F119
MF70A0286---- P17--- H136  MN50A0507---- P21--- K112  MN72E1519---- P25--- M137  MP47A0621---- P11--- E136
MF80A0352---- PO7--- G114  MN50A0750---- P23--- L119  MN82A0180---- P29--- P113  MP47A0631---- P03--- A111
MF80A0352---- P11--- E119  MN50A0780-:-- P23--- L113  MN82A0694---- P25--- M129  MP47A0688---- P27--- N122
MF80A0352---- P17--- H138  MN50A0780---- P23--- L160 MPOOB0346---- PO7--- (G127 MP47A0729---- P11--- E129
MF80A0780---- P17--- H147  MN50A0839---- P21--- K103  MPOOB0643---- P19--- J133  MP47A0740---- P29--- P157
MF80A0780---- P27--- N103  MN50A1411---- P23--- L127 MPOOB0729---- PO7--- G126  MP47A0750---- P13--- F108
31 LU2-4650/4652



% 5l ()

| ND E X (I)

EB&1-N A=y Fig. EB&ha- A=y Fig. EB&ma-+ A=y Fig. EB&ma-+ A=Y Fig

Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No

MP47A0767---- PO7--- C117  MP47E0406---- P25--- M902 MP66A0107---- P13--- F132 MP66E0768---- P07--- (133
MP47A0780---- P27--- N115  MP47E0704---- P13--- F109 MP66A0139---- P29--- P153  MP66E0963---- P29--- P904
MP47A0794- - -- P25--- M101  MP47EQ0768---- PO7--- (G901  MP66A0148---- P17--- H146 MP66E1688---- P27--- N106
MP47A0797---- P25--- M102  MP47EQ0787---- P11--- E132 MP66A0228---- PO7--- C111  MP66E2688---- P27--- N147
MP47A0841---- P03--- A112  MP47E1228---- P11--- E135 MP66A0237---- P03--- A120 MP66E3688---- P27--- N148
MP47A0886---- P09--- D112  MP47E1352---- P13--- F129  MP66A0267---- PO7--- (G138 MP67A0120---- P19--- J104
MP47A0910---- P11--- E124  MP47E2148---- P27--- N158 MP66A0345---- P19--- J101  MP67A0230---- P0O7--- (€120
MP47A0965- - - - P25--- M104  MP52A0228---- P15--- G146  MP66A0366---- P29--- P129  MP67A0253---- PQ7--- (147
MP47A1148---- P13--- F113  MP52A0320---- P15--- G106 MP66A0411---- PO7--- (G108 MP67A0262---- P0O7--- (139
MP47A1228---- P11--- E123  MP52A0601---- P15--- G140 MP66A0422---- P25--- M153 MP67A0265---- P07--- (142
MP47A1252---- PO7--- C145 MP52A0603---- P15--- G145 MP66A0434---- P07--- (G155 MP67A0279---- P17--- H134
MP47A1359---- P13--- F118  MP52A0910---- P15--- G143 MP66A0450---- P17--- H103 MP67A0417---- P09--- D136
MP47A1422---- P25--- M118  MP52E0599---- P29--- P905 MP66A0454---- PO7--- (152 MP67A0454---- P13--- F127
MP47A1454---- P17--- H149  MP52E0963---- P29--- P906 MP66A0470---- P03--- A133 MP67A0587---- P09--- D126
MP47A1476---- P03--- A122  MP52E1599---- P29--- P907  MP66A0477---- PO7--- G159 MP67A0601---- P25--- M112
MP47A1484---- P25--- M105 MP60A0123---- P19--- J106  MP66A0491---- P17--- H142 MP67A0665---- P09--- D135
MP47A1572--+- P13--- F107  MP60A0123---- P29--- P108 MP66A0559---- P11--- E122 MP67A0682---- P25--- M131
MP47A1601---- P25--- M109  MP60A0148---- P09--- D132 MP66A0571---- P29--- P139  MP67A0691---- P03--- Al117
MP47A1688---- P27--- N121  MP60A0180---- P03--- A146  MP66A0572---- PO7--- G110 MP67A0740---- P09--- D134
MP47A1797---- P25--- M103  MP60A0202---- P03--- A145 MP66A0601---- PO7--- (156 MP67A0830---- P03--- A135
MP47A1910---- P13--- F131  MP60A0257---- P27--- N111  MP66A0603---- P23--- L146 MP67A0880---- P03--- A116
MP47A2148---- P13--- F124  MP60A0321---- P15--- G134 MP66A0660---- P09--- D101  MP67A0956---- P09--- D133
MP47A2567---- P25--- M149  MP60A0337---- P27--- N134 MP66A0688---- P27--- N153  MP67A1956---- P09--- D113
MP47A2572- -+ P27--- N113  MP60A0584---- P03--- A140 MP66A0690---- P03--- A102 MP67E0682---- P25--- M903
MP47A2601---- P25--- M139  MP60A0761---- P15--- G128  MP66A0691---- P03--- A101  MP69A0101---- P3---- A131
MP47A2688---- P27--- N120  MP60A0956---- P15--- G104 MP66A0738---- PO7--- G146 MP69A0104---- P17--- H156
MP47A2750---- P17--- H117  MP60A1187---- P05--- B131  MP66A0750---- P03--- A119  MP69A0350---- P23--- L120
MP47A2910---- P13--- F114  MP60A1689---- P27--- N126 MP66A0780---- P23--- L112 MP69A0434---- P15--- G901
MP47A3148---- P13--- F117  MP60A2572---- P03--- A144 MP66A0833---- P11--- E106 MP69A0838---- P21--- K105
MP47A3454---- P11--- E117  MP60A2689---- P27--- N128 MP66A0881---- P13--- F115 MP69A0841---- P15--- G122
MP47A3601---- P11--- E131  MP60E0180---- P03--- A901 MP66A1228---- P11--- E127 MP70EQ776---- P29--- P901
MP47A3750- - -+ P27--- N131  MP60E0582---- P09--- D902 MP66A1572---- P23--- L129 MP70E1776---- P29--- P901
MP47A3910---- P13--- F121  MP60E0601---- P27--- N136 MP66A1601---- PO7--- C154  MQ40A0273---- P27--- N145
MP47A4454---- P13--- F112  MP60E1635---- P15--- G131  MP66A1780---- P27--- N160  MQ40A0366---- P25--- M120
MP47A4601---- P27--- N108 MP61A0104---- P17--- H156 MP66A1880---- P0O3--- A118  MQ40A0567---- P25--- M108
MP47A4910---- PO7--- G124  MP61A0192---- PO3--- A124 MP66A2691---- P0O3--- A121  MQ40E0485---- P25--- M901
MP47A5454---- P13--- F123  MP61A0474---- PO3--- A129 MP66E0451---- P17--- H101  MQ60A0429---- P27--- N154
MP47A5601---- PO5--- B109 MP61A0729---- P15--- G111  MP66E0567---- P29--- P137  MQ60A2780---- P27--- N149
MP47A6601---- P27--- N102 MP61A0742---- P03--- A134 MP66E0599---- P29--- P902 MSO1A1976---- P29--- P103
MP47E0193---- P29--- P120 MP61A0841---- P15--- G122 MP66E0666---- P09--- D901  MSO2A0976---- P29--- P106
MP47E0210---- P0O5--- B901  MP61E0105---- PO7--- G151  MP66E0688---- P27--- N105 MSO02A1976---- P29--- P105
MP47E0228---- P11--- E115 MP61E0519---- P23--- L156 MP66E0740---- P27--- N157 MS02A2976---- P29--- P104
MP47E0352---- P11--- E105 MP66A0101---- PO3--- A131 MP66E0746---- P23--- L110 MT60A0802---- P05--- B122

32 LU2-4650/4652



FToaiN—=
Option parts

LU2-4650.,46527+ 72 3.7%—Y OPTION PARTS

A
Presser Foot (inside)

SHEZ

Presser Foot (outside)

ARA
Presser Foot (inside)

SHRZ
Presser Foot (outside)

33

MP66A0107 MP61E0105 MP66A4107 MP66E0106
LU2-46504 73> /%—Y OPTION PARTS
- ERERO—K §ATE $t2HE
=) abon p
BBhE Description Parts. No. Needle hole Dimension
' 1.7
- 3! Feed Dog MP61A0104 3.8X2.6 1 26(22)
1
i
* V) Feed Dog MP41B0104 4.5X2.6
él P‘ °
® ) Feed Dog MP41B1104 3.2X2.2
1.3
2.6
® VY Feed Dog MP61A1104 3.8X2.6 0
7
REMR -
Hanging Ruler
MP47A5107
O ESA
Maunting Screw
M91503004 21g
(M6X13) (Amt.)
LU2-4650/4652




=EERHNI B

BRAWEDHEIITREAESE
FAVRAT LIEEARET MEBSHEED EFM4ss )L—7 T100-8310 HRHBFRAERADHA 2-7-3 (EREIL)
REREFES (03)3218-6631 R KXFAXES (03)3218-6823

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM GROUP
Tokyo 100-8310, Japan
Fax : +81-3-3218-6821

COHIRIMIE. BEYLGLICHEREERE T HIEDHYFET O TI THRIZEL, 20155 B Rk
Contents subject to change without notice. Printed in Japan, May 2015.



	ADPE95D.tmp
	三菱工業用ミシン部品カタログ
	Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog
	Model　　LU2-4650
	LU2-4652

	ADP9A18.tmp
	三菱工業用ミシン部品カタログ
	Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog
	Model　　LU2-4650
	LU2-4652




